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Labor Turnover Survey 2017 - Overview

Labor Turnover Survey 2017 (LTS 2017)

Overview

Type Establishment Survey [en/oth]

I dentification PHL-PSA-LTS-2017-v1

Version Production Date: 2018-05-15
v2: Final dataset for officia estimates

Series The Labor Turnover Survey (LTS) isaquarterly sample survey of enterprisesin Metro Manila
conducted by the Philippine Statistics Authority (PSA).
The survey is a spin off from the Employment, Hours and Earnings Survey (EHES), a survey of
non-agricultural establishments with at least 20 workers. The EHES was conducted quarterly from
1989 to 1997 and semestral from 1998 until First Semester 2002.
Note: Refer to Metadatain Technical Documents.

Abstract

The Labor Turnover Survey (LTS) aims to generate quarterly data on labor turnover (accession and separation rates) as
indicators of labor market activity in large business enterprises.

The information gathered in this survey isintended to generate timely labor market signals as sound basis in planning, policy
formulation and decision making in goverment, business and industry.

Total accession (due to expansion and replacement)
Total separation (employer-initiated and employee-initiated)

Kind of Data Sample survey data [ssd]

Unit of Analysis Enterprise

Scope & Coverage

Scope
- Total Employment

- Total Accession (Due to Expansion and Replacement)

- Total Separation (Employer-Initiated and Employee-Initiated)

- Existing Job Vacancies (Number and type of occupations) at the end of the quarter
- Agency-hired Workers

Topics Business statistics, Business and agricultural surveys
Time Period(s) 2017-2018
Countries Philippines

Geographic Coverage
National Capital Region

Universe

The sampling frame for the 2017 LTS isan integrated list from enterprises culled from the 2016 List of Establishmentsin the
NCR prepared by the Philippine Statistics Authority (PSA) and the updated sampling framesof LTS 2015 and LTS 2016.
This comprises 14,619 business firms/enterprises with an employment size of at least 20.

Note: Refer to Metadatain Technical Documents.
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Producers & Sponsors

Primary Philippine Statistics Authority (PSA), National Economic and Development Authority (NEDA)
I nvestigator (s)

Funding Agencylies | Government of the Philippines (GOP)

Sampling

Sampling Procedure

The enterprise is the unit of enumeration inthe LTS and it has for its sampling domain the eighteen (18) major industry
groups (1-digit) based on the 2009 PSIC. The survey covered business enterprises located in the National Capital Region
(NCR) to provide aquick and timely assessment of the labor market activity through a sample survey with manageable
sample size given the limited budget. NCR accounts for one-third of the country's gross domestic product and about two-
thirds of the total large business enterprisesin the Philippines.

The sampling frame for the 2017 LTS is an integrated list from enterprises culled from the 2016 List of Establishment in

the NCR prepared by the Philippine Statistics Authority (PSA) in coordination with Service and Industry Census Division
(SICD) the updated sampling frames of LTS 2014 and LTS 2015. This comprises 14,619 business firmg/enterprises with an
employment size of at least 20. Thislist was obtained and updated prior to the conduct of LTS for the first quarter of 2017.
The updated frame was used in the sample size determination and sample selection for the first quarter survey round. The
same sample size was retained in all quarters of the year.

After each survey round, all enterprises that responded are automatically considered as samples for the next survey rounds.
To fill up the lack in the computed sample size, samples will be drawn by industry from the updated sampling frame. In cases
where there are no enterprises to sample in some industries, the total number of samples needed for these industries will be
allocated proportionally to other industries with available samples.

The sample enterprises in each domain were drawn through simple random sampling.

Deviations from Sample Design

Replacement of sample enterprise is done when the sampled enterprise fallsin one of the following situation during the field
operation: (1) cannot be located; (2) refuse to answer; (3) temporarily closed; (4) duplicate of another sample enterprise; (5)
permanently closed; or (6) on strike.

Response Rate
1st Qtr - 96.65 %

2nd Qtr - 98.89 %
3rd Qtr - 95.04 %
4th Qtr - 97.89 %

Weighting
Weights were computed.

Data Collection

Data Collection Dates | 1st Quarter 2017: start 2017-05-22
1st Quarter 2017: end 2017-07-21
2nd Quarter 2017: start 2017-08-15
2nd Quarter 2017: end 2017-10-20
3rd Quarter 2017: start 2017-11-06
3rd Quarter 2017: end 2018-01-18
4th Quarter 2017: start 2018-02-05
4th Quarter 2017: end 2018-04-02

Time Period(s) 1st Quarter 2017: start 2017-01-01
1st Quarter 2017: end 2017-03-31




Labor Turnover Survey 2017 - Overview

2nd Quarter 2017: start 2017-04-01
2nd Quarter 2017: end 2017-06-30
3rd Quarter 2017: start 2017-07-01
3rd Quarter 2017: end 2017-09-30
4th Quarter 2017: start 2017-10-01
4th Quarter 2017: end 2017-12-31

Data Collection Mode | Face-to-face [f2f]

Data Collection Notes
The conduct of training on data collection and field editing for field personnel was done aweek before the actual data
collection to ensure that statistical and survey standards are observed.

Survey Area Supervisors were assigned to allocate questionnaires to job order field personnel. Sample questionnaires were
distributed to field personnel based on their respective areaof assignments. They were also provided with "Enumerator's
Control List" where they can record the status of the questionnaires and contact information of the respondents.

Each enumerator was provided with aletter of introduction to be presented to the sample enterprise. Upon reaching the
enterprise, the enumerator introduced himself/herself to the receptionist or to any person who referred him/her to the
HRD/personnel manager or the designated employee responsible for answering government surveys. In such instance, the
enumerator re-introduced himself/herself to this contact person.

Some of the questionnaires were retrieved on-the-spot upon delivery. If not, the enumerator and respondent/contact person
agreed on the pick-up date or the respondent was advised to send the accomplished LTS form thru electronic mode, e.g., fax
or e-mail with the certification portion duly signed or noted by the contact person.

Survey status report on the questionnaire retrieval rate and performance rating of enumerators were prepared every 5th and
20th day of the month.

Questionnaires

The questionnaire contained the following information:

1. Name and Address of Enterprise

2. Main Economic Activity and Major Products/Goods or Services
3. Item of Information

I.  Employment
A. Total Employment ( Month 1. Month 2, Month 3)

I1. Labor Turnover

A. Total Accessions (New Hires)
1. Expansion

2. Replacement

B. Total Separation

1. Employee-initiated

2. Employer-initiated

I11. Agency-hired Workers

IV. Existing Job Vacancies

4. Certification of Respondents

5. Survey Personnel
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Data Collector (s) Philippine Statistics Authority (PSA) , National Economic and Development Authority

Supervision
Employment Demand Statistics Division

Data Processing & Appraisal

Data Editing
Refer to Office Editing and Validation Guidelines on Administrative Documents.

Estimates of Sampling Error
" Not computed"

Accessibility

Access Authority National Statistician (Philippine Statistics Authority) , www.psa.gov.ph , data@psa.gov.ph

Contact(s) Chief, Knowledge Management and Communications Division (Philippine Statistics Authority) ,
www.psa.gov.ph , info@psa.gov.ph

Chief, Employment Demand Statistics Division (Philippine Statistics Authority) , www.psa.gov.ph ,
edsd.staff @psa.gov.ph

Confidentiality
The PSA and itsfield personnel shall hold all data supplied by the establishments/househol ds/individuals in confidence. The

information obtained from each respondent of the census/survey or individual/establishment in administrative records shall
be for statistical purposes only and not for taxation, regulation nor investigation purposes. The data shall be processed with
others of the same category and shall be disseminated in summary forms or statistical tables so as not to reveal the identity of
any respondent.

Confidentiality of primary data collected from respondents/administrative records systems is guaranteed by Section 26 of
the Republic Act No. 10625 (Philippine Statistics Act of 2013). Penalties shall be enforced to acts of breach of confidential
information pursuant to Section 27 of the said Act.

Rights & Disclaimer

Disclaimer

The data users/researchers acknowledge that the PSA and the agency funding the study bear(s) no liabilities and
responsibilities for any particular, indirect, or consequential damages or any damages, whatsoever resulting from loss of use,
or of datain connection with the use or for interpretations or inferences based upon such uses.

Copyright (c) 2017, Philippine Statistics Authority
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Labor Turnover Survey 2017 - Files Description

Files Description

Dataset contains 4 file(s)

LTS 1Q 2017

# Cases 1183
#Variable(s) 67
File Content

Thisfile contains all the itemsin the questionnaires for the 1st Quarter 2017 survey round.

Producer
Philippine Statistics Authority (PSA)

LTS2Q 2017

# Cases 1260
#Variable(s) 67
File Content

Thisfile contains all the itemsin the questionnaires for the 2nd Quarter 2017 survey round.

Producer
Philippine Statistics Authority (PSA)

LTS3Q 2017

# Cases 1239
# Variable(s) 67
File Content

Thisfile contains al the itemsin the questionnaires for the 3rd Quarter 2017 survey round.

Producer
Philippine Statistics Authority (PSA)

LTS4Q 2017

# Cases 1263
# Variable(s) 67
File Content

Thisfile contains all the itemsin the questionnaires for the 4th Quarter 2017 survey round.

Producer
Philippine Statistics Authority (PSA)




VariablesList

Dataset contains 268 variable(s)

Labor Turnover Survey 2017 - Variables List

FileLTS1Q 2017
# Name Label Type Format Valid Invalid Question
1 |ECN Establishment Control discrete character-14 - - Establishment Control Number
Number
2 | estabent Number of Enterprises discrete numeric-1.0 - - -
3 |ltsd LTS Identification continuous | numeric-5.0 - - -
4 | batch LTS Batch Number discrete character-7 - - -
5 |reg Region discrete character-2 - - -
6 rov Province discrete character-2 - - -
7 | city_mun City/Municipality discrete character-4 - - -
8 | bgy Barangay discrete character-3 - - -
9 | geocode Geographic Code discrete character-6 - - -
10 | psic Philippine Industrial discrete character-6 - - -
Classification Code
11 |emp Total Employment continuous | numeric-8.2 1183 0 Total Employment
12 | status Survey Status discrete character-3 1183 0 -
13 |ate Employment Size discrete numeric-4.2 1179 4 Employment Size Group
14 | maineco Main Economic Activity discrete character-167 - - Main Economic Activity
15 | ma_prod Major product discrete character-118 - - -
16 | remarks Remarks discrete character-242 1151 - -
17 |accl Accession (Jan) continuous | numeric-6.2 1183 0 Accession (Jan)
18 | acc2 Accession (Feb) continuous | numeric-6.2 1183 0 Accession (Feb)
19 |acc3 Accession (Mar) continuous | numeric-6.2 1183 0 Accession (Mar)
20 |sepl Separation (Jan) continuous | numeric-6.2 1183 0 Separation (Jan)
21 | sep2 Separation (Feb) continuous | numeric-6.2 1183 0 Separation (Feb)
22 | sep3 Separation (Mar) continuous | numeric-6.2 1183 0 Separation (Mar)
23 | Qemp Average Employment continuous | numeric-8.2 1183 0 -
(Revised)
24 | Qacc Total Accession (1st Qtr) continuous | numeric-6.2 1183 0 -
25 | Qexp Accession Dueto Expansion | continuous | numeric-6.2 1183 0 -
(1st Qtr)
26 | Qrep Accession Dueto continuous | numeric-6.2 1183 0 -
Replacements (1st Qtr)
27 | Qsep Total Separation (1st Qtr) continuous | numeric-6.2 1183 0 -
28 | Qeyi Employee-Initiated continuous | numeric-6.2 1183 0 -
Separation (1st Qtr)
29 | Qeri Employer-Initiated (1st Qtr) continuous | numeric-6.2 1183 0 -
30 |Qvac Vacancies (1st Qtr) continuous | numeric-6.2 1183 0 -
31 |pg emp Previous Quarter continuous | numeric-8.2 1059 124 -
Employment
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FileLTS 1Q 2017

# Name Label Type Format Valid Invalid Question

32 |pg_acc Previous Quarter Accession discrete numeric-4.2 - - -
- Total

33 | pg_exp Previous Quarter Accession - discrete numeric-4.2 - - -
Expansion

34 | pg rep Previous Quarter Accession - discrete numeric-4.2 - - -
Replacement

35 |pg_sep Previous Quarter Separation discrete numeric-4.2 - - -
- Total

36 |pg eyi Previous Quarter Separation - discrete numeric-4.2 - - -
Employee-Initiated

37 | pa e Previous Quarter Separation - discrete numeric-4.2 - - -
Employer-Initiated

38 |pg vac Previous Quarter Total discrete numeric-4.2 - - -
Vacancies

39 |empl Employment (Jan) continuous | numeric-8.2 1183 0 Employment (Jan)

40 | emp2 Employment (Feb) continuous | numeric-8.2 1183 0 Employment (Feb)

41 | emp3 Employment (Mar) continuous | numeric-8.2 1183 0 Employment (Mar)

42 | acclexp Accession Due to Expansion continuous | numeric-6.2 1183 0 Accession Due to Expansion (Jan)
(Jan)

43 | acc2exp Accession Due to Expansion continuous | numeric-6.2 1183 0 Accession Due to Expansion (Feb)
(Feb)

44 | acc3exp Accession Due to Expansion continuous | numeric-6.2 1183 0 Accession Due to Expansion (Mar)
(Mar)

45 | acclrep Accession Dueto continuous | numeric-6.2 1183 0 Accession Due to Replacement (Jan)
Replacement (Jan)

46 | acc2rep Accession Dueto continuous | numeric-6.2 1183 0 Accession Due to Replacement (Feb)
Replacement (Feb)

47 | acc3rep Accession Dueto continuous | numeric-6.2 1183 0 Accession Due to Replacement (Mar)
Replacement (Mar)

48 | sepleyi Separation-Employee continuous | numeric-6.2 1183 0 Separation-Employee-Initiated (Jan)
Initiated (Jan)

49 | sep2eyi Separation-Employee continuous | numeric-6.2 1183 0 Separation-Employee-Initiated (Feb)
Initiated (Feb)

50 | sep3eyi Separation-Employee continuous | numeric-6.2 1183 0 Separation-Employee-Initiated (Mar)
Initiated (Mar)

51 | sepleri Separation-Employer continuous | numeric-6.2 1183 0 Separation-Employer-Initiated (Jan)
Initiated (Jan)

52 | sep2eri Separation-Employer continuous | numeric-6.2 1183 0 Separation-Employer Initiated (Feb)
Initiated (Feb)

53 | sep3eri Separation-Employer continuous | numeric-6.2 1183 0 Separation-Employer Initiated (Mar)
Initiated (Mar)

54 | vec Vacancies continuous | numeric-6.2 1183 0 Vacancies

55 | ahwl Agency-Hired Workers (Jan) | continuous | numeric-4.0 177 1006 Agency hired workers (Jan)

56 | ahw2 Agency-Hired Workers (Feb) | continuous | numeric-4.0 177 1006 Agency hired workers (Feb)

57 | ahw3 Agency-Hired Workers continuous | numeric-4.0 179 1004 Agency hired workers (Mar)
(Mar)

58 |tal Agency-Hired Workers discrete numeric-4.0 175 1008 -

accession (Jan)

-10-
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FileLTS 1Q 2017

# Name L abel Type Format Valid Invalid Question
59 |ta2 Agency-Hired Workers discrete numeric-3.0 175 1008 -
accession (Feb)
60 |ta3 Agency-Hired Workers continuous | numeric-3.0 175 1008 -
accession (Mar)
61 |tsl Agency-Hired Workers discrete numeric-3.0 175 1008 -
separation (Jan)
62 |ts2 Agency-Hired Workers discrete numeric-3.0 175 1008 -
separation (Feb)
63 |ts3 Agency-Hired Workers discrete numeric-3.0 175 1008 -
separation (Mar)
64 |maj_ind Major Industry discrete character-1 1183 0 -
65 | buf Weights continuous | numeric-5.2 1183 0 -
66 |Itr Labor Turnover (1st Qtr) continuous | numeric-7.2 1183 0 -
67 | n_ategrp New employment size discrete numeric-4.2 1183 0 -
FileLTS2Q 2017
# Name L abel Type Format Valid Invalid Question
1 |ECN Establishment Control discrete character-14 1260 0 Establishment Control Number
Number
2 | estabent Number of Enterprises discrete numeric-1.0 1260 0 -
3 |ltsd LTS Identification continuous | numeric-5.0 1260 0 -
4 | batch LTS Batch Number discrete character-7 - - -
5 |reg Region discrete character-2 - - -
6 | prov Province discrete character-2 - - -
7 | city_mun City/Municipality discrete character-4 - - -
8 | bgy Barangay discrete character-3 - - -
9 | geocode Geographic Code discrete character-6 - - -
10 | psic Philippine Industrial discrete character-6 - - -
Classification Code
11 |emp Total Employment continuous | numeric-8.2 1260 0 Total Employment
12 | status Survey Status discrete character-3 1260 0 -
13 | ae Employment Size discrete numeric-4.2 1260 0 Employment Size Group
14 | maineco Main Economic Activity discrete character-167 - - Main Economic Activity
15 | maj_prod Major Industry discrete character-118 - - -
16 | remarks Remarks discrete character-198 1246 - -
17 |accl Accession (Apr) continuous | numeric-6.2 1260 0 Accession (Apr)
18 | acc2 Accession (May) continuous | numeric-6.2 1260 0 Accession (May)
19 |acc3 Accession (Jun) continuous | numeric-6.2 1260 0 Accession (Jun)
20 |sepl Separation (Apr) continuous | numeric-7.2 1260 0 Separation (Apr)
21 | sep2 Separation (May) continuous | numeric-6.2 1260 0 Separation (May)
22 | sep3 Separation (Jun) continuous | numeric-6.2 1260 0 Separation (Jun)

-11-
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FileLTS2Q 2017

# Name Label Type Format Valid Invalid Question

23 | Qemp Average Employment continuous | numeric-16.0 1260 0 -
(Revised)

24 | Qacc Total Accession (2nd Qtr) continuous | numeric-3.0 1260 0 -

25 | Qexp Accession Dueto Expansion | continuous | numeric-3.0 1260 0 -
(2nd Qtr)

26 | Qrep Accession Dueto continuous | numeric-3.0 1260 0 -
Replacements (2nd Qtr)

27 | Qsep Tota Separation (2nd Qtr) continuous | numeric-4.0 1260 0 -

28 | Qeyi Employee-Initiated continuous | numeric-3.0 1260 0 -
Separation (2nd Qtr)

29 | Qeri Employer-Initiated (2nd Qtr) | continuous | numeric-4.0 1260 0 -

30 |Qvac Vacancies (2nd Qtr) continuous | numeric-3.0 1258 2 -

31 |pg emp Previous Quarter continuous | numeric-8.2 1038 222 -
Employment

32 |pg_acc Previous Quarter Accession discrete numeric-4.2 0 1260 -
- Tota

33 | pg_exp Previous Quarter Accession - discrete numeric-4.2 0 1260 -
Expansion

34 |pg_rep Previous Quarter Accession - discrete numeric-4.2 0 1260 -
Replacement

35 |pg_sep Previous Quarter Separation discrete numeric-4.2 0 1260 -
- Total

36 | pg_eyi Previous Quarter Separation - discrete numeric-4.2 0 1260 -
Employee-Initiated

37 | pg e Previous Quarter Separation - discrete numeric-4.2 0 1260 -
Employer-Initiated

38 |pg vac Previous Quarter Total discrete numeric-4.2 0 1260 -
Vacancies

39 |empl Employment (Apr) continuous | numeric-8.2 1260 0 Employment (Apr)

40 | emp2 Employment (May) continuous | numeric-8.2 1260 0 Employment (May)

41 | emp3 Employment (Jun) continuous | numeric-8.2 1260 0 Employment (Jun)

42 | acclexp Accession Due to Expansion continuous | numeric-6.2 1260 0 Accession Due to Expansion (Apr)
(Apr)

43 | acc2exp Accession Dueto Expansion | continuous | numeric-6.2 1259 1 Accession Due to Expansion (May)
(May)

44 | acc3exp Accession Dueto Expansion | continuous | numeric-6.2 1260 0 Accession Due to Expansion (Jun)
(Jun)

45 | acclrep Accession Dueto continuous | numeric-6.2 1260 0 Accession Due to Replacement (Apr)
Replacement (Apr)

46 | acc2rep Accession Dueto continuous | numeric-6.2 1260 0 Accession Due to Replacement (May)
Replacement (May)

47 | acc3rep Accession Dueto continuous | numeric-6.2 1260 0 Accession Due to Replacement (Jun)
Replacement (Jun)

48 | sepleyi Separation-Employee continuous | numeric-6.2 1260 0 Separation-Employee-Initiated (Apr)
Initiated (Apr)

49 | sep2eyi Separation-Employee continuous | numeric-6.2 1260 0 Separation-Employee-Initiated (May)

Initiated (May)

-12-




Labor Turnover Survey 2017 - Variables List

FileLTS2Q 2017

# Name L abel Type Format Valid Invalid Question
50 | sep3eyi Separation-Employee continuous | numeric-6.2 1260 0 Separation-Employee-Initiated (Jun)
Initiated (Jun)
51 | sepleri Separation-Employer continuous | numeric-7.2 1260 0 Separation-Employer-Initiated (Apr)
Initiated (Apr)
52 | sep2eri Separation-Employer continuous | numeric-6.2 1259 1 Separation-Employer-Initiated (May)
Initiated (May)
53 | sep3eri Separation-Employer continuous | numeric-6.2 1260 0 Separation-Employer-Initiated (Jun)
Initiated (Jun)
54 |vac Vacancies continuous | numeric-3.0 1258 2 Vacancies
55 | ahwl Agency-Hired Workers (Apr) | continuous | numeric-4.0 174 1086 Agency hired workers (Apr)
56 | ahw2 Agency-Hired Workers continuous | numeric-4.0 173 1087 Agency hired workers (May)
(May)
57 | ahw3 Agency-Hired Workers (Jun) | continuous | numeric-4.0 175 1085 Agency hired workers (Jun)
58 |tal Agency-Hired Workers continuous | numeric-3.0 173 1087 -
accession (Apr)
59 |ta2 Agency-Hired Workers continuous | numeric-3.0 173 1087 -
accession (May)
60 |ta3 Agency-Hired Workers continuous | numeric-3.0 173 1087 -
accession (Jun)
61 |tsl Agency-Hired Workers discrete numeric-3.0 173 1087 -
separation (Apr)
62 |ts2 Agency-Hired Workers discrete numeric-3.0 173 1087 -
separation (May)
63 |ts3 Agency-Hired Workers discrete numeric-3.0 174 1086 -
separation (Jun)
64 |ma_ind Major Industry discrete character-1 1260 0 -
65 | buf Weights continuous | numeric-8.5 1260 0 -
66 | Itr Labor Turnover (2nd Qtr) continuous | numeric-7.2 1260 0 -
67 | n_ategrp New employment size continuous | numeric-1.0 1260 0 -
FileLTS3Q 2017
# Name Label Type Format Valid Invalid Question
1 |ECN Establishment Control discrete character-14 1239 0 Establishment Control Number
Number
2 | estabent Number of Enterprises discrete numeric-1.0 1239 0 -
3 |ltsd LTS Identification continuous | numeric-5.0 1239 0 -
4 | batch LTS Batch Number discrete character-8 - - -
5 |reg Region discrete character-2 1239 0 -
6 rov Province discrete character-2 1239 0 -
7 | city_mun City/Municipality discrete character-4 - - -
8 | bgy Barangay discrete character-3 - - -
9 | geocode Geographic Code discrete character-6 - - -
10 | psic Philippine Industrial discrete character-6 - - -

Classification Code

-13-
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FileLTS 3Q 2017

# Name Label Type Format Valid Invalid Question
11 | emp Total Employment continuous | numeric-8.2 1239 0 Total Employment
12 | status Survey Status discrete character-3 1239 0 -
13 |ate Employment Size discrete numeric-4.2 1239 0 Total Employment
14 | maineco Main Economic Activity discrete character-129 - - Main Economic Activity
15 | ma_prod Major Industry discrete character-118 - - -
16 | remarks Eligible samples discrete character-131 1225 - -
17 |accl Accession (Jul) continuous | numeric-6.2 1239 0 -
18 | acc2 Accession (Aug) continuous | numeric-6.2 1239 0 -
19 |acc3 Accession (Sep) continuous | numeric-6.2 1239 0 -
20 |sepl Separation (Jul) continuous | numeric-6.2 1239 0 -
21 | sep2 Separation (Aug) continuous | numeric-6.2 1239 0 -
22 | sep3 Separation (Sep) continuous | numeric-6.2 1239 0 -
23 | Qemp Average Employment continuous | numeric-16.0 1239 0 -
(Revised)
24 | Qacc Total Accession (3rd Qtr) continuous | numeric-4.0 1239 0 -
25 | Qexp Accession Dueto Expansion | continuous | numeric-3.0 1239 0 -
(3rd Qtr)
26 | Qrep Accession Dueto continuous | numeric-3.0 1239 0 -
Replacements (3rd Qtr)
27 | Qsep Total Separation (3rd Qtr) continuous | numeric-3.0 1239 0 -
28 | Qeyi Employee-Initiated continuous | numeric-3.0 1239 0 -
Separation (3rd Qtr)
29 | Qeri Employer-Initiated (3rd Qtr) continuous | numeric-3.0 1239 0 -
30 |Qvac Vacancies (3rd Qtr) continuous | numeric-3.0 1238 1 -
31 |pg emp Previous Quarter continuous | numeric-8.2 1204 35 -
Employment
32 | pg_acc Previous Quarter Accession continuous | numeric-6.2 1203 36 -
- Total
33 | pg_exp Previous Quarter Accession- | continuous | numeric-6.2 1203 36 -
Expansion
34 |pg_rep Previous Quarter Accession- | continuous | numeric-6.2 1204 35 -
Replacement
35 |pg_sep Previous Quarter Separation continuous | numeric-7.2 1203 36 -
- Total
36 | pg_eyi Previous Quarter Separation- | continuous | numeric-6.2 1204 35 -
Employee-Initiated
37 | pg e Previous Quarter Separation- | continuous | numeric-7.2 1203 36 -
Employer-Initiated
38 |pg vac Previous Quarter Total continuous | numeric-6.2 1202 37 -
Vacancies
39 |empl Employment (Jul) continuous | numeric-8.2 1239 0 Employment (July)
40 | emp2 Employment (Aug) continuous | numeric-8.2 1239 0 Employment (Aug)
41 | emp3 Employment (Sep) continuous | numeric-8.2 1239 0 Employment (Sep)

-14-
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FileLTS 3Q 2017

# Name Label Type Format Valid Invalid Question

42 | acclexp Accession Dueto Expansion | continuous | numeric-6.2 1239 0 Accession Due to Expansion (July)
(Jul)

43 | acc2ex| Accession Dueto Expansion | continuous | numeric-6.2 1239 0 Accession Due to Expansion (Aug)
(Aug)

44 | acc3ex| Accession Dueto Expansion | continuous | numeric-6.2 1239 0 Accession Due to Expansion (Sep)
(Sen)

45 | acclrep Accession Dueto continuous | numeric-6.2 1239 0 Accession Due to Replacement (July)
Replacement (Jul)

46 | acc2rep Accession Dueto continuous | numeric-6.2 1239 0 Accession Due to Replacement (Sep)
Replacement (Aug)

47 | acc3rep Accession Dueto continuous | numeric-6.2 1239 0 Accession Due to Replacement (Oct)
Replacement (Sep)

48 | sepleyi Separation-Employee continuous | numeric-6.2 1239 0 Separation - Employee-initiated (July)
Initiated (Jul)

49 | sep2eyi Separation-Employee continuous | numeric-6.2 1239 0 Separation - Employee-initiated (Aug)
Initiated (Aug)

50 | sep3eyi Separation-Employee continuous | numeric-6.2 1239 0 Separation - Employee-initiated (Sep)
Initiated (Sep)

51 | sepleri Separation-Employer continuous | numeric-6.2 1239 0 Separation-Employer-Initiated (Jul)
Initiated (Jul)

52 | sep2eri Separation-Employer continuous | numeric-6.2 1239 0 Separation-Employer-Initiated (Aug)
Initiated (Aug)

53 | sep3eri Separation-Employer continuous | numeric-6.2 1239 0 Separation-Employer-Initiated (Sep)
Initiated (Sep)

54 | vec Vacancies continuous | numeric-3.0 1238 1 Vacancies

55 | ahwl Agency-Hired Workers (Jul) continuous | numeric-4.0 174 1065 Agency hired workers (Jul)

56 | ahw?2 Agency-Hired Workers continuous | numeric-4.0 174 1065 Agency hired workers (Aug)
(Aug)

57 | ahw3 Agency-Hired Workers (Sep) | continuous | numeric-4.0 174 1065 Agency hired workers (Sep)

58 |tal Agency-Hired Workers continuous | numeric-3.0 174 1065 -
accession (Jul)

59 |ta2 Agency-Hired Workers discrete numeric-3.0 174 1065 -
accession (Aug)

60 |ta3 Agency-Hired Workers continuous | numeric-3.0 174 1065 -
accession (Sep)

61 |tsl Agency-Hired Workers discrete numeric-3.0 174 1065 -
separation (Jul)

62 |ts2 Agency-Hired Workers discrete numeric-3.0 174 1065 -
separation (Augl)

63 |ts3 Agency-Hired Workers discrete numeric-3.0 174 1065 -
separation (Sep)

64 | ma_ind Major Industry discrete character-1 1239 0 -

65 | buf Weights continuous | numeric-8.5 1239 0 -

66 | Itr Labor Turnover (3rd Qtr) continuous | numeric-7.2 1239 0 -

67 | n_ategrp New employment size continuous | numeric-1.0 1239 0 -
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Labor Turnover Survey 2017 - Variables List

FileLTS4Q 2017

# Name Label Type Format Valid Invalid Question
1 |ECN Establishment Control discrete character-14 1263 0 -
Number
2 | estabent Number of Enterprises discrete numeric-1.0 1263 0 -
3 |ltsid LTS Identification continuous | numeric-5.0 1263 0 -
4 | batch LTS Batch Number discrete character-7 - - -
5 |reg Region discrete character-2 1263 0 -
6 | prov Province discrete character-2 1263 0 -
7 | city_mun City/Municipality discrete character-4 - - -
8 | bgy Barangay discrete character-3 - - -
9 | geocode Geographic Code discrete character-6 - - -
10 | psic Philippine Industrial discrete character-6 - - -
Classification Code
11 |emp Total Employment continuous | numeric-8.2 1263 0 -
12 | status Survey Status discrete character-3 1263 0 -
13 |ate Employment Size discrete numeric-4.2 1263 0 Employment Size Group
14 | maineco Main Economic Activity discrete character-167 - - Main Economic Activity
15 | ma_prod Major Industry discrete character-118 - - -
16 | remarks Eligible samples discrete character-181 1260 - -
17 |accl Accession (Oct) continuous | numeric-7.2 1263 0 Accession (Oct)
18 | acc2 Accession (Nov) continuous | numeric-6.2 1263 0 Accession (Nov)
19 |acc3 Accession (Dec) continuous | numeric-6.2 1263 0 Accession (Dec)
20 |sepl Separation (Oct) continuous | numeric-6.2 1263 0 Separation (Oct)
21 | sep2 Separation (Nov) continuous | numeric-6.2 1263 0 Separation (Nov)
22 | sep3 Separation (Dec) continuous | numeric-6.2 1263 0 Separation (Dec)
23 | Qemp Average Employment continuous | numeric-16.0 1263 0 -
(Revised)
24 | Qacc Total Accession (4th Qtr) continuous | numeric-4.0 1263 0 -
25 | Qexp Accession Dueto Expansion | continuous | numeric-4.0 1263 0 -
(4th Qtr)
26 | Qrep Accession Dueto continuous | numeric-3.0 1263 0 -
Replacements (4th Qtr)
27 | Qsep Total Separation (4th Qtr) continuous | numeric-3.0 1263 0 -
28 | Qeyi Employee-Initiated continuous | numeric-3.0 1263 0 -
Separation (4th Qtr)
29 | Qeri Employer-Initiated (4th Qtr) continuous | numeric-3.0 1263 0 -
30 |Qvac Vacancies (4th Qtr) continuous | numeric-3.0 1261 2 -
31 |pg emp Previous Quarter continuous | numeric-8.2 1210 53 -
Employment
32 | pg_acc Previous Quarter Accession continuous | numeric-7.2 1210 53 -
- Tota
33 | pg_exp Previous Quarter Accession- | continuous | numeric-6.2 1210 53 -

Expansion
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Labor Turnover Survey 2017 - Variables List

FileLTS4Q 2017

# Name Label Type Format Valid Invalid Question

34 | pg_rep Previous Quarter Accession- | continuous | numeric-6.2 1210 53 -
Replacement

35 | pg_sep Previous Quarter Separation continuous | numeric-6.2 1210 53 -
- Tota

36 | pg_eyi Previous Quarter Separation- | continuous | numeric-6.2 1210 53 -
Employee-Initiated

37 | pa_eri Previous Quarter Separation - | continuous | numeric-6.2 1210 53 -
Employer-Initiated

38 |pg vac Previous Quarter Total continuous | numeric-6.2 1209 54 -
Vacancies

39 |empl Employment (Oct) continuous | numeric-8.2 1263 0 Employment (Oct)

40 | emp2 Employment (Nov) continuous | numeric-8.2 1263 0 Employment (Dec)

41 | emp3 Employment (Dec) continuous | numeric-8.2 1263 0 Employment (Aug)

42 | acclexp Accession Dueto Expansion | continuous | numeric-7.2 1263 0 Accession Due to Expansion (Oct)
(Oct)

43 | acc2exp Accession Dueto Expansion | continuous | numeric-6.2 1263 0 Accession Due to Expansion (Nov)
(Nov)

44 | acc3exp Accession Dueto Expansion | continuous | numeric-6.2 1263 0 Accession Due to Expansion (Dec)
(Dec)

45 | acclrep Accession Dueto continuous | numeric-6.2 1263 0 Accession Due to Replacement (Oct)
Replacement (Oct)

46 | acc2rep Accession Dueto continuous | numeric-6.2 1263 0 Accession Due to Replacement (Nov)
Replacement (Nov)

47 | acc3rep Accession Dueto continuous | numeric-6.2 1263 0 Accession Due to Replacement (Dec)
Replacement (Dec)

48 | sepleyi Separation-Employee continuous | numeric-6.2 1263 0 Separation - Employee-initiated (Oct)
Initiated (Oct)

49 | sep2eyi Separation-Employee continuous | numeric-6.2 1263 0 Separation - Employee-initiated (Nov)
Initiated (Nov)

50 | sep3eyi Separation-Employee continuous | numeric-6.2 1263 0 Separation - Employee-initiated (Dec)
Initiated (Dec)

51 | sepleri Separation-Employer continuous | numeric-6.2 1263 0 Separation - Employer-initiated (Oct)
Initiated (Oct)

52 | sep2eri Separation-Employer continuous | numeric-6.2 1263 0 Separation - Employer-initiated (Nov)
Initiated (Nov)

53 | sep3eri Separation-Employer continuous | numeric-6.2 1263 0 Separation - Employer-initiated (Dec)
Initiated (Dec)

54 | vec Vacancies continuous | numeric-3.0 1261 2 Vacancies

55 | ahwl Agency-Hired Workers (Oct) | continuous | numeric-4.0 134 1129 Agency hired workers (Oct)

56 | ahw2 Agency-Hired Workers continuous | numeric-4.0 134 1129 Agency hired workers (Nov)
(Nov)

57 | ahw3 Agency-Hired Workers (Dec) | continuous | numeric-4.0 134 1129 Agency hired workers (Dec)

58 |tal Agency-Hired workers continuous | numeric-3.0 134 1129 -
accession (Oct)

59 |ta2 Agency-Hired workers discrete numeric-3.0 134 1129 -
accession (Nov)

60 |ta3 Agency-Hired Workers discrete numeric-3.0 134 1129 -

accession (Dec)
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Labor Turnover Survey 2017 - Variables List

FileLTS4Q 2017

# Name Label Type Format Valid Invalid Question

61 |tsl Agency-Hired workers discrete numeric-3.0 134 1129
separation (Oct)

62 |ts2 Agency-Hire Workers discrete numeric-3.0 134 1129
separation (Nov)

63 |ts3 Agency-Hired Workers discrete numeric-3.0 134 1129
separation (Dec)

64 | maj_ind Major Industry discrete character-1 1263 0

65 | buf Weights continuous | numeric-8.5 1263 0

66 | Itr Labor Turnover (4th Qtr) continuous | numeric-7.2 1263 0

67 | n_ategrp New employment size continuous | numeric-1.0 1263 0
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Labor Turnover Survey 2017 - Variables Description

Variables Description

Dataset contains 268 variable(s)
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File: LTS 1Q 2017

#ECN: Establishment Control Number

Information [Type= discrete] [Format=character] [Missing=*]
Definition Establishment control number
Literal question Establishment Control Number

#estabent: Number of Enterprises

Infor mation

[Type= discrete] [Format=numeric] [Range= 1-1] [Missing=*]

#|tsid: LTS Identification

Infor mation

[Type= continuous] [Format=numeric] [Range= 1-14619] [Missing=*]

Definition

A unique and fixed number assigned to each enterprise by the PSA for reference purposes.

#batch: LTS Batch Number

Information [Type= discrete] [Format=character] [Missing=*]

Definition Number assigned to a compilation of questionnaires usually numbering 25-50. It is classified into two: spoilage and
retrieved questionnaires

#reg: Region

Information [Type= discrete] [Format=character] [Missing=*]

Definition Thefirst and second digits of anine-digit code that refer to the geographical location of the enterprise.

#prov: Province

Information [Type= discrete] [Format=character] [Missing=*]

Definition The third and fourth digits of a nine-digit code that refer to the geographical location of the enterprise.
Value Label Cases Per centage
1 First District
2 Second District
3 Third District
4 Fourth District

Warning: these figures indicate the number of cases found in the data file. They cannot be interpreted as summary statistics of the population of interest.

#city_mun: City/Municipality

Information [Type= discrete] [Format=character] [Missing=*]

Definition The fifth and sixth digits of a nine-digit code that refer to the geographical location of the enterprise.
Value Label Cases Per centage
391 TONDO
3910 MALATE
3911 PACO
3912 PANDACAN
3913 PORT AREA
3914 SANTA ANA
392 BINONDO
393 QUIAPO
394 SAN NICOLAS
395 SANTA CRUZ
396 SAMPALOC
397 SAN MIGUEL
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#city_mun: City/Municipality

Value L abel

398 ERMITA

399 INTRAMUROS

741 CITY OF MANDALUYONG
742 CITY OF MARIKINA
743 CITY OF PASIG

744 QUEZON CITY

745 SAN JUAN

751 KALOOKAN CITY

752 CITY OF MALABON
753 NAVOTAS

754 CITY OF VALENZUELA
761 CITY OF LASPINAS
762 CITY OF MAKATI

763 CITY OF MUNTINLUPA
764 PARANAQUE

765 PASAY CITY

766 PATEROS

767 TAGUIG

Cases Percentage

Warning: these figuresindicate the number of cases found in the data file. They cannot be interpreted as summary statistics of the population of interest.

#bgy: Barangay

Infor mation

[Type= discrete] [Format=character] [Missing=*]

Definition The last three digits of anine-digit code that refer to the geographical location of the enterprise.

#geocode: Geographic Code

Information [Type= discrete] [Format=character] [Missing=*]

Definition The GEO Code denotes the geographical location of the enterprise. Thefirst and second digits refer to the region, the third
and fourth digits to the province, the fifth and sixth digits to the city/municipality and the last three digits to the barangay.
The reference year of the GEO Code used is as of December 2017.

Value L abel Cases Per centage

391 TONDO

3910 MALATE

3911 PACO

3912 PANDACAN

3913 PORT AREA

3914 SANTA ANA

392 BINONDO

393 QUIAPO

3% SAN NICOLAS

395 SANTA CRUZ

39 SAMPALOC

397 SAN MIGUEL

398 ERMITA

399 INTRAMUROS

741 CITY OF MANDALUYONG
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File: LTS 1Q 2017

#geocode: Geographic Code

Value L abel Cases Per centage
742 CITY OF MARIKINA
743 CITY OF PASIG

744 QUEZON CITY

745 SAN JUAN

751 KALOOKAN CITY

752 CITY OF MALABON
753 NAVOTAS

754 CITY OF VALENZUELA
761 CITY OF LASPINAS
762 CITY OF MAKATI

763 CITY OF MUNTINLUPA
764 PARANAQUE

765 PASAY CITY

766 PATEROS

767 TAGUIG

Warning: these figuresindicate the number of cases found in the data file. They cannot be interpreted as summary statistics of the population of interest.

#psic: Philippine Industrial Classification Code

Information

[Type= discrete] [Format=character] [Missing=*]

Definition

A six-digit alpha-numeric code to denote the industrial classification at the time of sampling. The alpha character refersto
the major industry group while the numeric characters refer to the specific industry group. The reference year of the PSIC
code used is 2009.

#emp: Total Employment

Infor mation

[Type= continuous] [Format=numeric] [Range= 16-10751] [Missing=*]

Statistics [NW/ W]

[Valid=1183 /-] [Invalid=0 /-] [Mean=217.456 /-]

Definition

Total number of persons who worked or received pay from the enterprise during the survey reference period.

Literal question

Total Employment

#gtatus: Survey Status

Infor mation

[Type= discrete] [Format=character] [Missing=*]

Statistics [NW/ W]

[Valid=1183 /-] [Invalid=0 /-]

Definition

Status of the questionnaire after field operations.

#ate: Employment Size

Information

[Type= discrete] [Format=numeric] [Range= 2-9] [Missing=*]

Statistics [NW/ W]

[Valid=1179 /-] [Invalid=4 /-]

Definition

One-digit code to denote the employment size or number of workers in the enterprise at the time of processing.

Literal question

Employment Size Group

#maineco: Main Economic Activity

Infor mation

[Type= discrete] [Format=character] [Missing=*]

Definition

Activity that contributes the biggest or major portion of the grossincome or revenues of the enterprise.

Literal question

Main Economic Activity
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File: LTS 1Q 2017

#maj_prod: Major product

Information ‘

[Type= discrete] [Format=character] [Missing=*]

Value Label

Agriculture,
Mining and
Manufacturi

Water suppl

I @ m m o O @ >»

Transportati

Accomodati

Information

Professional

Education

w 1O vz X«

Cases
forestry and fishing
quarrying
ng

Electricity, gas, steam and air conditioning supply

y; sewerage, waste management and remediation ac

Construction

Wholesale and retail trade; repair of motor, vehicles and

on and storage
on and food services activities

and communication

Financial and insurance activities
Real estate activities

, scientific and technical activities

Administrative and support service activities

Human health and social work activities
Arts, entertainment and recreation

Other service activities
Warning: these figures indicate the number of cases found in the data file. They cannot be interpreted as summary statistics of the population of interest.

Percentage

#remarks: Remarks

Infor mation

[Type= discrete] [Format=character] [Missing=*]

Statistics [NW/ W]

[Valid=1151 /-]

#accl: Accession (Jan)

Information

[Type= continuous] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-421] [Missing=*]

Statistics [NW/ W]

[Valid=1183 /-] [Invalid=0 /-] [Mean=5.15 /-] [StdDev=26.887 /-]

Literal question

Accession (Jan)

#acc2: Accession (Feb)

Infor mation

[Type= continuous] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-375] [Missing=*]

Statistics [NW/ W]

[Valid=1183 /-] [Invalid=0 /-] [Mean=5.293 /-] [StdDev=21.118 /-]

Literal question

Accession (Feb)

#acc3: Accession (Mar)

Infor mation

[Type= continuous] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-419] [Missing=*]

Statistics [NW/ W]

[Valid=1183 /-] [Invalid=0 /-] [Mean=6.107 /-] [StdDev=24.744 /-]

Literal question

Accession (Mar)

#sepl: Separation (Jan)

Information

[Type= continuous] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-363] [Missing=*]

Statistics [NW/ W]

[Valid=1183 /-] [Invalid=0 /-] [Mean=3.574 /-] [StdDev=15.506 /-]

Literal question

Separation (Jan)
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#sep2: Separation (Feb)

Information

[Type= continuous] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-314] [Missing=*]

Statistics [NW/ W]

[Valid=1183 /-] [Invalid=0 /-] [Mean=4.202 /-] [StdDev=18.311 /-]

Literal question

Separation (Feb)

#5ep3: Separation (Mar)

Infor mation

[Type= continuous] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-397] [Missing=*]

Statistics [NW/ W]

[Valid=1183 /-] [Invalid=0 /-] [Mean=5.142 /-] [StdDev=24.347 /-]

Literal question

Separation (Mar)

#Qemp: Average Empl

oyment (Revised)

Infor mation

[Type= continuous] [Format=numeric] [Range= 16-10775] [Missing=*]

Statistics [NW/ W]

[Valid=1183 /-] [Invalid=0 /-] [Mean=216.506 /-] [StdDev=597.354 /-]

#Qacc: Total Accession (1st Qtr)

Information

[Type= continuous] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-827] [Missing=*]

Statistics [NW/ W]

[Valid=1183 /-] [Invalid=0 /-] [Mean=16.551 /-] [StdDev=61.653 /-]

#Qexp: Accession Dueto Expansion (1st Qtr)

Information

[Type= continuous] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-679] [Missing=*]

Statistics [NW/ W]

[Valid=1183 /-] [Invalid=0 /-] [Mean=8.549 /-] [StdDev=43.106 /-]

#Qrep: Accession Dueto Replacements (1st Qtr)

Infor mation

[Type= continuous] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-827] [Missing=*]

Statistics [NW/ W]

[Valid=1183 /-] [Invalid=0 /-] [Mean=8.002 /-] [StdDev=41.163 /-]

#Qsep: Total Separation (1st Qtr)

Infor mation

[Type= continuous] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-989] [Missing=*]

Statistics [NW/ W]

[Valid=1183 /-] [Invalid=0 /-] [Mean=12.918 /-] [StdDev=52.305 /-]

#Qeyi: Employee-Initiated Separation (1st Qtr)

Information

[Type= continuous] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-895] [Missing=*]

Statistics [NW/ W]

[Valid=1183 /-] [Invalid=0 /-] [Mean=8.032 /-] [StdDev=35.86 /-]

#Qeri: Employer-Initiated (1st Qtr)

Information

[Type= continuous] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-413] [Missing=*]

Statistics [NW/ W]

[Valid=1183 /-] [Invalid=0 /-] [Mean=4.886 /-] [StdDev=27.247 /-]

#Qvac: Vacancies (1st Qtr)

Infor mation

[Type= continuous] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-546] [Missing=*]

Statistics [NW/ W]

[Valid=1183 /-] [Invalid=0 /-] [Mean=5.953 /-] [StdDev=28.753 /-]

#pg_emp: Previous Qu

arter Employment

Infor mation

[Type= continuous] [Format=numeric] [Range= 20-11784] [Missing=*]

Statistics [NW/ W]

[Valid=1059 /-] [Invalid=124 /-] [Mean=243.857 /-] [StdDev=786.481 /-]

#pg_acc: Previous Quarter Accession - Total

Information

[Type= discrete] [Format=numeric] [Missing=*]
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#pg_exp: Previous Quarter Accession - Expansion

Information

‘ [Type= discrete] [Format=numeric] [Missing=*]

#pg_rep: Previous Quarter Accession - Replacement

Information

‘ [Type= discrete] [Format=numeric] [Missing=*]

#pg_sep: Previous Quarter Separation - Total

Infor mation

‘ [Type= discrete] [Format=numeric] [Missing=*]

#pg_eyi: Previous Quarter Separation - Employee-Initiated

Infor mation

‘ [Type= discrete] [Format=numeric] [Missing=*]

#pg_eri: Previous Quarter Separation - Employer-I nitiated

Infor mation

‘ [Type= discrete] [Format=numeric] [Missing=*]

#pg_vac: Previous Quarter Total Vacancies

Infor mation

‘ [Type= discrete] [Format=numeric] [Missing=*]

#empl: Employment (Jan)

Information

[Type= continuous] [Format=numeric] [Range= 14-10810] [Missing=*]

Statistics [NW/ W]

[Valid=1183 /-] [Invalid=0 /-] [Mean=215.576 /-] [StdDev=597.668 /-]

Definition

Total Employment for January (Total Accessions - Total Separations)

This refers to the number of persons who worked or received pay from the enterprise and all its branches during the reference
period. Thisincludes the following: 1) Working Owners - owners who are actively engaged in the management of the
enterprise but do not receive regular pay; 2) Unpaid Workers - persons working without pay and work for at least 1/3 of the
working time normal to the enterprise; and 3) Paid Officials and Workers - include full-time/part-time workers; employees
on paid leaves (e.g., sick/vacation/maternity/holiday/study leave); and employees working away from the enterprise but paid
by and under the control of the firm. Excluded are workers hired through contractor/agency.

Literal question

Employment (Jan)

#emp2: Employment (Feb)

Infor mation

[Type= continuous] [Format=numeric] [Range= 16-10763] [Missing=*]

Statistics [NW/ W]

[Valid=1183 /-] [Invalid=0 /-] [Mean=216.486 /-] [StdDev=598.013 /-]

Definition

Total Employment for February (Total Accessions - Total Separations)

Literal question

Employment (Feb)

#emp3: Employment (Mar)

Infor mation

[Type= continuous] [Format=numeric] [Range= 16-10751] [Missing=*]

Statistics [NW/ W]

[Valid=1183 /-] [Invalid=0 /-] [Mean=217.456 /-] [StdDev=597.003 /-]

Definition

Total Employment for March (Total Accessions - Total Separations)

Literal question

Employment (Mar)

#acclexp: Accession Dueto Expansion (Jan)

Infor mation

[Type= continuous] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-364] [Missing=*]

Statistics [NW/ W]

[Valid=1183 /-] [Invalid=0 /-] [Mean=2.451 /-] [StdDev=18.659 /-]

Definition This refers to permanent or temporary additions to employment in the enterprise due to expansion of business activity
resulting from changes in methods/technology of production or service for January.
Literal question Accession Due to Expansion (Jan)

#acc2exp: Accession Dueto Expansion (Feb)

Infor mation

[Type= continuous] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-244] [Missing=*]
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#acc2exp: Accession Dueto Expansion (Feb)

Statistics [NW/ W]

[Valid=1183 /-] [Invalid=0 /-] [Mean=2.523 /-] [StdDev=12.397 /-]

Definition This refers to permanent or temporary additions to employment in the enterprise due to expansion of business activity
resulting from changes in methods/technology of production or service for February.
Literal question Accession Due to Expansion (Feb)

#acc3exp: Accession Dueto Expansion (Mar)

Infor mation

[Type= continuous] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-414] [Missing=*]

Statistics [NW/ W]

[Valid=1183 /-] [Invalid=0 /-] [Mean=3.576 /-] [StdDev=21.424 /-]

Definition

This refers to permanent or temporary additions to employment in the enterprise due to expansion of business activity
resulting from changes in methods/technology of production or service for March.

Literal question

Accession Due to Expansion (Mar)

#acclrep: Accession Dueto Replacement (Jan)

Information

[Type= continuous] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-421] [Missing=*]

Statistics [NW/ W]

[Valid=1183 /-] [Invalid=0 /-] [Mean=2.7 /-] [StdDev=18.959 /-]

Definition Thisrefers to permanent or temporary additions to employment in the enterprise due to replacement of separated workers and
employment resulting from changes in methods/technology of production or service for January.
Literal question Accession Due to Replacement (Jan)

#acc2rep: Accession Dueto Replacement (Feb)

Information

[Type= continuous] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-375] [Missing=*]

Statistics [NW/ W]

[Valid=1183 /-] [Invalid=0 /-] [Mean=2.77 /-] [StdDev=16.393 /-]

Definition This refers to permanent or temporary additions to employment in the enterprise due to replacement of separated workers and
employment resulting from changes in methods/technology of production or service for February.
Literal question Accession Due to Replacement (Feb)

#acc3rep: Accession Due to Replacement (Mar)

Infor mation

[Type= continuous] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-173] [Missing=*]

Statistics [NW/ W]

[Valid=1183 /-] [Invalid=0 /-] [Mean=2.532 /-] [StdDev=10.523 /-]

Definition

This refers to permanent or temporary additions to employment in the enterprise due to replacement of separated workers and
employment resulting from changes in methods/technology of production or service for March.

Literal question

Accession Due to Replacement (Mar)

#sepleyi: Separation-Employee I nitiated (Jan)

Information

[Type= continuous] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-328] [Missing=*]

Statistics [NW/ W]

[Valid=1183 /-] [Invalid=0 /-] [Mean=2.467 /-] [StdDev=12.011 /-]

Definition

This refers to terminations of employment due to quits or terminations initiated by the employees for January.

Literal question

Separation-Employee-Initiated (Jan)

#sep2eyi: Separation-Employee Initiated (Feb)

Infor mation

[Type= continuous] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-259] [Missing=*]

Statistics [NW/ W]

[Valid=1183 /-] [Invalid=0 /-] [Mean=2.778 /-] [StdDev=12.407 /-]

Definition

This refers to terminations of employment due to quits or terminations initiated by the employees for February.

Literal question

Separation-Employee-Initiated (Feb)

#sep3eyi: Separation-Employee Initiated (Mar)

Infor mation

‘ [Type= continuous] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-308] [Missing=*]
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#sep3eyi: Separation-Employee I nitiated (Mar)

Statistics [NW/ W]

[Valid=1183 /-] [Invalid=0 /-] [Mean=2.788 /-] [StdDev=13.236 /-]

Definition

This refers to terminations of employment due to quits or terminations initiated by the employees for March.

Literal question

Separation-Employee-Initiated (Mar)

-27-




#sepleri: Separation-E

mployer Initiated (Jan)

Information

[Type= continuous] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-109] [Missing=*]

Statistics [NW/ W]

[Valid=1183 /-] [Invalid=0 /-] [Mean=1.107 /-] [StdDev=6.937 /-]

Definition

This refers to terminations of employment due to layoffs or terminations initiated by the employers due to economic reasons
for January.

Literal question

Separation-Employer-Initiated (Jan)

#sep2eri: Separation-E

mployer Initiated (Feb)

Infor mation

[Type= continuous] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-134] [Missing=*]

Statistics [NW/ W]

[Valid=1183 /-] [Invalid=0 /-] [Mean=1.424 /-] [StdDev=8.563 /-]

Definition

This refers to terminations of employment due to layoffs or terminations initiated by the employers due to economic reasons
for February.

Literal question

Separation-Employer Initiated (Feb)

#sep3eri: Separation-E

mployer Initiated (Mar)

Infor mation

[Type= continuous] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-317] [Missing=*]

Statistics [NW/ W]

[Valid=1183 /-] [Invalid=0 /-] [Mean=2.355 /-] [StdDev=17.577 /-]

Definition Thisrefers to terminations of employment due to layoffs or terminations initiated by the employers due to economic reasons
for March.
Literal question Separation-Employer Initiated (Mar)

#vac: Vacancies

Information

[Type= continuous] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-546] [Missing=*]

Statistics [NW/ W]

[Valid=1183 /-] [Invalid=0 /-] [Mean=5.953 /-] [StdDev=28.753 /-]

Definition

The existing job vacancies available for filling for 1st quarter.

Literal question

Vacancies

#ahwl1: Agency-Hired Workers (Jan)

Infor mation

[Type= continuous] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-1816] [Missing=*]

Statistics [NW/ W]

[Valid=177 /-] [Invalid=1006 /-] [Mean=84.831 /-] [StdDev=269.037 /-]

Literal question

Agency hired workers (Jan)

#ahw?2: Agency-Hired Workers (Feb)

Information

[Type= continuous] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-1816] [Missing=*]

Statistics [NW/ W]

[Valid=177 /-] [Invalid=1006 /-] [Mean=85.712 /-] [StdDev=267.251 /-]

Literal question

Agency hired workers (Feb)

#ahw3: Agency-Hired Workers(Mar)

Information

[Type= continuous] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-1816] [Missing=*]

Statistics [NW/ W]

[Valid=179 /-] [Invalid=1004 /-] [Mean=86.927 /-] [StdDev=267.026 /-]

Literal question

Agency hired workers (Mar)

#tal: Agency-Hired Workersaccession (Jan)

Infor mation

[Type= discrete] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-1430] [Missing=*]

Statistics [NW/ W]

[Valid=175 /-] [Invalid=1008 /-]

Value
0
1
2

Label

Cases Per centage
131 74.9%
9 5.1%
5 2.9%
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#tal: Agency-Hired Workersaccession (Jan)

Value L abel Cases Per centage
3 7 4.0%

4 1 0.6%

5 2 1.1%

7 2 1.1%

8 4 2.3%

13 1 0.6%

17 2 1.1%

18 1 0.6%

20 1 0.6%

22 1 0.6%

26 1 0.6%

30 1 0.6%

35 1 0.6%

48 1 0.6%

95 1 0.6%

299 1 0.6%

594 1 0.6%
1430 1 0.6%
Sysmiss 1008
Warning: these figures indicate the number of cases found in the data file. They cannot be interpreted as summary statistics of the population of interest.
#ta2: Agency-Hired Workersaccession (Feb)

Information [Type= discrete] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-449] [Missing=*]
Statistics [NW/ W] [Valid=175 /-] [Invalid=1008 /-]

Value Label Cases Per centage
0 110 62.9%
1 14 8.0%
2 O 5.1%

3 7 4.0%

4 6 3.4%

5 6 3.4%

6 3 1.7%

7 2 1.1%

9 1 0.6%

10 2 1.1%

12 1 0.6%

14 2 1.1%

15 1 0.6%

16 1 0.6%

17 1 0.6%

18 1 0.6%

23 1 0.6%

24 1 0.6%

25 2 1.1%

33 1 0.6%
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#ta2: Agency-Hired Workersaccession (Feb)

Value L abel Cases Per centage
40 1 0.6%

104 1 0.6%

449 1 0.6%

Sysmiss 1008

Warning: these figures indicate the number of cases found in the data file. They cannot be interpreted as summary statistics of the population of interest.

#ta3: Agency-Hired Workersaccession (Mar)

Information [Type= continuous] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-486] [Missing=*]

Statistics [NW/ W] [Valid=175 /-] [Invalid=1008 /-] [Mean=7.12 /-] [StdDev=38.95 /-]

#1sl: Agency-Hired Workers separation (Jan)

Information [Type= discrete] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-536] [Missing=*]
Statistics [NW/ W] [Valid=175 /-] [Invalid=1008 /-]
Value Label Cases Per centage
0 134 76.6%
1 9 5.1%
2 7 4.0%
3 4 2.3%
4 5 1.7%
5 2 1.1%
6 3 1.7%
7 1 0.6%
9 1 0.6%
10 1 0.6%
11 1 0.6%
12 1 0.6%
17 1 0.6%
19 1 0.6%
20 1 0.6%
26 1 0.6%
30 1 0.6%
69 1 0.6%
72 1 0.6%
536 1 0.6%
Sysmiss 1008
Warning: these figures indicate the number of cases found in the data file. They cannot be interpreted as summary statistics of the population of interest.
#1s2: Agency-Hired Workers separation (Feb)
Information [Type= discrete] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-435] [Missing=*]
Statistics [NW/ W] [Vaid=175/-] [Invalid=1008 /-]
Value Label Cases Per centage
0 113 64.6%
1 22 12.6%
2 5.1%
3 3.4%
4 2.3%
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#1s2: Agency-Hired Workers separation (Feb)

Value L abel Cases Per centage
5 3 1.7%

7 2 1.1%

9 2 1.1%

10 2 1.1%

11 4 2.3%

13 1 0.6%

16 1 0.6%

18 1 0.6%

26 1 0.6%

38 1 0.6%

54 1 0.6%

55 1 0.6%

435 1 0.6%
Sysmiss 1008
Warning: these figuresindicate the number of cases found in the data file. They cannot be interpreted as summary statistics of the population of interest.
#1s3: Agency-Hired Workers separation (Mar)

Information [Type= discrete] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-458] [Missing=*]
Statistics [NW/ W] [Valid=175 /-] [Invalid=1008 /-]

Value Label Cases Per centage
0 117 66.9%
1 17 9.7%
2 10 5.7%

3 6 3.4%

4 6 3.4%

5 1 0.6%

6 1 0.6%

7 2 1.1%

8 1 0.6%

9 5 1.7%

10 2 1.1%

11 1 0.6%

14 1 0.6%

17 1 0.6%

18 1 0.6%

25 1 0.6%

42 1 0.6%

44 1 0.6%

63 1 0.6%

458 1 0.6%
Sysmiss 1008

Warning: these figuresindicate the number of cases found in the data file. They cannot be interpreted as summary statistics of the population of interest.

#maj_ind: Major Industry

Information [Type= discrete] [Format=character] [Missing=*]

Statistics [NW/ W] [Valid=1183 /-] [Invalid=0 /-]
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#maj_ind: Major Industry

Value L abel Cases Per centage
A Agriculture, Forestry and Fishing 43 3.6%
B Mining and Quarrying 36 3.0%
C Manufacturing 126 10.7%
D Electricity, Gas, Steam and Air Conditioning Supply 39 3.3%
E Sewerage, Waste Management and Remediation Activities 24 2.0%
F Construction 60 5.1%
G Wholesale and Retail Trade 180 15.2%
H Transportation and Storage 61 5.2%
| Accommodation and Food Service Activities 82 6.9%
J Information and Communication 59 5.0%
K Financial and Insurance Activities 63 5.3%
L Real Estate Activities 438 4.1%
M Professional, Scientific and Technical Activities 63 5.3%
N Administrative Support and Service Actitvites 80 6.8%
(e} Public Administration and Defense 0
P Education 68 5.7%
Q Human Health and Social Activities 58 4.9%
R Arts, Entertainment and Recreation 46 3.9%
S Other Service Activities 47 4.0%
Warning: these figuresindicate the number of casesfound in the data file. They cannot be interpreted as summary statistics of the population of interest.
#buf: Weights
Information [Type= continuous] [Format=numeric] [Range= 1-18.7112477934687] [Missing=*]
Statistics [NW/ W] [Valid=1183 /-] [Invalid=0 /-] [Mean=11.073 /-] [StdDev=6.058 /-]
#|tr: Labor Turnover (1st Qtr)
Information [Type= continuous] [Format=numeric] [Range= -514-502] [Missing=*]
Statistics [NW/ W] [Valid=1183/-] [Invalid=0/-] [Mean=3.633 /-] [StdDev=43.148 /-]
#n_ategrp: New employment size
Information [Type= discrete] [Format=numeric] [Range= 1-3] [Missing=*]
Statistics [NW/ W] [Valid=1183 /-] [Invalid=0 /-]
Value Label Cases Per centage
0 20-49 workers 0
1 50-199 workers 511 43.2%
2 200 & over workers 439 37.1%
3 233 19.7%

Warning: these figuresindicate the number of cases found in the data file. They cannot be interpreted as summary statistics of the population of interest.
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File: LTS2Q 2017

#ECN: Establishment Control Number

Information [Type= discrete] [Format=character] [Missing=*]
Statistics [NW/ W] [Valid=1260 /-] [Invalid=0 /-]

Definition Establishment Control Number

Literal question Establishment Control Number

#estabent: Number of Enterprises

Information [Type= discrete] [Format=numeric] [Range= 1-1] [Missing=*]

Statistics [NW/ W] [Valid=1260 /-] [Invalid=0/-]

Value L abel Cases Percentage

1 1260 100.0%

Warning: these figures indicate the number of cases found in the data file. They cannot be interpreted as summary statistics of the population of interest.

#|tsid: LTS Identification

Information [Type= continuous] [Format=numeric] [Range= 1-14619] [Missing=*]
Statistics [NW/ W] [Vaid=1260 /-] [Invalid=0/-] [Mean=7696.703 /-] [StdDev=4714.281 /-]
Definition A unique and fixed number assigned to each enterprise by the PSA for reference purposes.

#batch: LTS Batch Number

Information [Type= discrete] [Format=character] [Missing=*]

Definition Number assigned to a compilation of questionnaires usually numbering 25-50. It is classified into two: spoilage and
retrieved questionnaires

#reg: Region
Information [Type= discrete] [Format=character] [Missing=*]
Definition Thefirst and second digits of a nine-digit code that refer to the geographical location of the enterprise.

#prov: Province

Information [Type= discrete] [Format=character] [Missing=*]

Definition The third and fourth digits of a nine-digit code that refer to the geographical location of the enterprise.
Value L abel Cases Percentage
1 First District
2 Second District
3 Third District
4 Fourth District

Warning: these figures indicate the number of cases found in the data file. They cannot be interpreted as summary statistics of the population of interest.

#city_mun: City/Municipality

Information [Type= discrete] [Format=character] [Missing=*]

Definition Thefifth and sixth digits of anine-digit code that refer to the geographical location of the enterprise.
Value Label Cases Per centage
391 TONDO
3910 MALATE
3911 PACO
3912 PANDACAN
3913 PORT AREA

3914 SANTA ANA
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File: LTS 2Q 2017

#city_mun: City/Municipality

Value
392
393
3%
395
39
397
398
399
741
742
743
744
745
751
752
753
754
761
762
763
764
765
766
767

Warning: these figures indicate the number of cases found in the data file. They cannot be interpreted as summary statistics of the population of interest.

L abel Cases
BINONDO

QUIAPO

SAN NICOLAS

SANTA CRUZ
SAMPALOC

SAN MIGUEL

ERMITA

INTRAMUROS

CITY OF MANDALUYONG
CITY OF MARIKINA
CITY OF PASIG
QUEZON CITY

SAN JUAN

KALOOKAN CITY
CITY OF MALABON
NAVOTAS

CITY OF VALENZUELA
CITY OF LASPINAS
CITY OF MAKATI

CITY OF MUNTINLUPA
PARANAQUE

PASAY CITY

PATEROS

TAGUIG

Percentage

#bgy: Barangay

Information

[Type= discrete] [Format=character] [Missing=*]

Definition

The last three digits of anine-digit code that refer to the geographical location of the enterprise.

#geocode: Geographic Code

Information [Type= discrete] [Format=character] [Missing=*]

Definition The GEO Code denotes the geographical location of the enterprise. The first and second digits refer to the region, the third
and fourth digits to the province, the fifth and sixth digits to the city/municipality and the last three digits to the barangay.
The reference year of the GEO Code used is as of December 2017.

Value Label Cases Per centage

391 TONDO

3910 MALATE

3911 PACO

3912 PANDACAN

3913 PORT AREA

3914 SANTA ANA

392 BINONDO

393 QUIAPO

394 SAN NICOLAS




File: LTS2Q 2017

#geocode: Geographic Code

Value L abel Cases Per centage
395 SANTA CRUZ

396 SAMPALOC

397 SAN MIGUEL

398 ERMITA

399 INTRAMUROS

741 CITY OF MANDALUYONG
742 CITY OF MARIKINA
743 CITY OF PASIG

744 QUEZON CITY

745 SAN JUAN

751 KALOOKAN CITY

752 CITY OF MALABON
753 NAVOTAS

754 CITY OF VALENZUELA
761 CITY OF LASPINAS
762 CITY OF MAKATI

763 CITY OF MUNTINLUPA
764 PARANAQUE

765 PASAY CITY

766 PATEROS

767 TAGUIG

Warning: these figures indicate the number of cases found in the data file. They cannot be interpreted as summary statistics of the population of interest.

#psic: Philippine Industrial Classification Code

Information [Type= discrete] [Format=character] [Missing=*]

Definition A six-digit alpha-numeric code to denote the industrial classification at the time of sampling. The alpha character refersto
the major industry group while the numeric characters refer to the specific industry group. The reference year of the PSIC
code used is 2009.

#emp: Total Employment

Information [Type= continuous] [Format=numeric] [Range= 16-10771] [Missing=*]

Statistics [NW/ W] [Valid=1260 /-] [Invalid=0/-] [Mean=212.089 /-] [StdDev=561.962 /-]

Definition Total number of persons who worked or received pay from the enterprise during the survey reference period.
Literal question Total Employment

#gtatus: Survey Status

Information [Type= discrete] [Format=character] [Missing=*]
Statistics [NW/ W] [Valid=1260 /-] [Invalid=0/-]
Definition Status of the questionnaire after field operations.
Value Label Cases Per centage
RET 1260 100.0%

Warning: these figuresindicate the number of cases found in the data file. They cannot be interpreted as summary statistics of the population of interest.

#ate: Employment Size

Information [Type= discrete] [Format=numeric] [Range= 2-9] [Missing=*]
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File: LTS2Q 2017

#ate: Employment Size

Statistics [NW/ W] [Valid=1260 /-] [Invalid=0 /-]
Definition One-digit code to denote the employment size or number of workers in the enterprise at the time of processing.
Literal question Employment Size Group

Value Label Cases Per centage

2 75 6.0%

3 467 37.1%
4 286 22.7%

5 176 14.0%

6 137 10.9%

7 62 4.9%

8 39 3.1%

9 18 1.4%

Warning: these figures indicate the number of cases found in the data file. They cannot be interpreted as summary statistics of the population of interest.

#maineco: Main Economic Activity

Information [Type= discrete] [Format=character] [Missing=*]
Definition Activity that contributes the biggest or major portion of the grossincome or revenues of the enterprise.
Literal question Main Economic Activity

#maj_prod: Major Industry

Infor mation

[Type= discrete] [Format=character] [Missing=*]

Value

- I @G M moOO wm >

w 1O vz X <«

Label

Agriculture, forestry and fishing

Mining and quarrying

Manufacturing

Electricity, gas, steam and air conditioning supply
Water supply; sewerage, waste management and remediation ac
Construction

Wholesale and retail trade; repair of motor, vehicles and
Transportation and storage

Accomodation and food services activities

Information and communication

Financial and insurance activities

Real estate activities

Professional, scientific and technical activities
Administrative and support service activities

Education

Human health and social work activities

Arts, entertainment and recreation

Other service activities

Cases Per centage

Warning: these figures indicate the number of cases found in the data file. They cannot be interpreted as summary statistics of the population of interest.

#remarks: Remarks

Infor mation

[Type= discrete] [Format=character] [Missing=*]

Statistics [NW/ W] [Valid=1246 /-]
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File: LTS2Q 2017

#accl: Accession (Apr)

Information

[Type= continuous] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-580] [Missing=*]

Statistics [NW/ W]

[Valid=1260 /-] [Invalid=0 /-] [Mean=7.775 /-] [StdDev=35.502 /-]

Literal question

Accession (Apr)

#acc2: Accession (May)

Infor mation

[Type= continuous] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-271] [Missing=*]

Statistics [NW/ W]

[Valid=1260 /-] [Invalid=0 /-] [Mean=5.566 /-] [StdDev=20.191 /-]

Literal question

Accession (May)

#acc3: Accession (Jun)

Infor mation

[Type= continuous] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-240] [Missing=*]

Statistics [NW/ W]

[Valid=1260 /-] [Invalid=0 /-] [Mean=5.599 /-] [StdDev=17.778 /-]

Literal question

Accession (Jun)

#sepl: Separation (Apr)

Information

[Type= continuous] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-1087] [Missing=*]

Statistics [NW/ W]

[Valid=1260 /-] [Invalid=0 /-] [Mean=6.587 /-] [StdDev=38.529 /-]

Literal question

Separation (Apr)

#sep2: Separation (May)

Infor mation

[Type= continuous] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-289] [Missing=*]

Statistics [NW/ W]

[Valid=1260 /-] [Invalid=0 /-] [Mean=4.013 /-] [StdDev=15.725 /-]

Literal question

Separation (May)

#sep3: Separation (Jun

)

Infor mation

[Type= continuous] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-318] [Missing=*]

Statistics [NW/ W]

[Valid=1260 /-] [Invalid=0 /-] [Mean=4.183 /-] [StdDev=16.534 /-]

Literal question

Separation (Jun)

#Qemp: Average Empl

oyment (Revised)

Information

[Type= continuous] [Format=numeric] [Range= 8-10756.3333333333] [Missing=*]

Statistics [NW/ W]

[Valid=1260 /-] [Invalid=0 /-] [Mean=210.616 /-] [StdDev=559.716 /-]

#Qacc: Total Accession (2nd Qtr)

Infor mation

[Type= continuous] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-976] [Missing=*]

Statistics [NW/ W]

[Valid=1260 /-] [Invalid=0 /-] [Mean=18.94 /-] [StdDev=62.232 /-]

#Qexp: Accession Dueto Expansion (2nd Qtr)

Infor mation

[Type= continuous] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-933] [Missing=*]

Statistics [NW/ W]

[Valid=1260 /-] [Invalid=0/-] [Mean=10.187 /-] [StdDev=47.273 /-]

#Qrep: Accession Dueto Replacements (2nd Qtr)

Infor mation

[Type= continuous] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-495] [Missing=*]

Statistics [NW/ W]

[Valid=1260 /-] [Invalid=0 /-] [Mean=8.752 /-] [StdDev=33.7 /-]

#Qsep: Total Separation (2nd Qtr)

Information

‘ [Type= continuous] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-1087] [Missing=*]
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File: LTS2Q 2017

#Qsep: Total Separation (2nd Qtr)

Statistics [NW/ W] ‘ [Valid=1260 /-] [Invalid=0 /-] [Mean=14.782 /-] [StdDev=55.817 /-]

#Qeyi: Employee-Initiated Separation (2nd Qtr)

Information [Type= continuous] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-603] [Missing=*]

Statistics [NW/ W] [Valid=1260 /-] [Invalid=0 /-] [Mean=8.721 /-] [StdDev=31.942 /-]

#Qeri: Employer-Initiated (2nd Qtr)

Information [Type= continuous] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-1087] [Missing=*]
Statistics [NW/ W] [Valid=1260 /-] [Invalid=0 /-] [Mean=6.061 /-] [StdDev=40.432 /-]
#Qvac: Vacancies (2nd Qtr)

Information [Type= continuous] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-507] [Missing=*]
Statistics [NW/ W] [Valid=1258 /-] [Invalid=2 /-] [Mean=5.462 /-] [StdDev=27.094 /-]

#pg_emp: Previous Quarter Employment

Information [Type= continuous] [Format=numeric] [Range= 20-11784] [Missing=*]

Statistics [NW/ W] [Valid=1038 /-] [Invalid=222 /-] [Mean=238.914 /-] [StdDev=776.2 /-]

#pg_acc: Previous Quarter Accession - Total

Information [Type= discrete] [Format=numeric] [Missing=*]

Statistics [NW/ W] [Valid=0/-] [Invalid=1260 /-]

Value L abel Cases Per centage
Sysmiss 1260

Warning: these figuresindicate the number of cases found in the data file. They cannot be interpreted as summary statistics of the population of interest.

#pg_exp: Previous Quarter Accession - Expansion

Information [Type= discrete] [Format=numeric] [Missing=*]

Statistics [NW/ W] [Valid=0/-] [Invalid=1260 /-]

Value L abel Cases Per centage
Sysmiss 1260

Warning: these figures indicate the number of cases found in the data file. They cannot be interpreted as summary statistics of the population of interest.

#pg_rep: Previous Quarter Accession - Replacement

Information [Type= discrete] [Format=numeric] [Missing=*]

Statistics [NW/ W] [Valid=0/-] [Invalid=1260 /-]

Value Label Cases Per centage
Sysmiss 1260

Warning: these figures indicate the number of cases found in the data file. They cannot be interpreted as summary statistics of the population of interest.

#pg_sep: Previous Quarter Separation - Total

Information [Type= discrete] [Format=numeric] [Missing=*]

Statistics [NW/ W] [Valid=0/-] [Invalid=1260 /-]

Value Label Cases Per centage
Sysmiss 1260

Warning: these figures indicate the number of cases found in the data file. They cannot be interpreted as summary statistics of the population of interest.

#pg_eyi: Previous Quarter Separation - Employee-I nitiated

Information ‘ [Type= discrete] [Format=numeric] [Missing=*]
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File: LTS2Q 2017

#pg_eyi: Previous Quarter Separation - Employee-Initiated

Statistics [NW/ W]

‘ [Valid=0 /-] [Invalid=1260 /-]

Value Label Cases Per centage
Sysmiss 1260
Warning: these figures indicate the number of cases found in the data file. They cannot be interpreted as summary statistics of the population of interest.
#pqg_eri: Previous Quarter Separation - Employer-Initiated
Information [Type= discrete] [Format=numeric] [Missing=*]
Statistics [NW/ W] [Valid=0/-] [Invalid=1260 /-]
Value Label Cases Per centage
Sysmiss 1260
Warning: these figuresindicate the number of casesfound in the data file. They cannot be interpreted as summary statistics of the population of interest.
#pg_vac: Previous Quarter Total Vacancies
Information [Type= discrete] [Format=numeric] [Missing=*]
Statistics [NW/ W] [Valid=0/-] [Invalid=1260 /-]
Value L abel Cases Per centage
Sysmiss 1260

Warning: these figuresindicate the number of cases found in the data file. They cannot be interpreted as summary statistics of the population of interest.

#empl: Employment (Apr)

Infor mation

[Type= continuous] [Format=numeric] [Range= 3-10755] [Missing=*]

Statistics [NW/ W]

[Valid=1260 /-] [Invalid=0 /-] [Mean=209.09 /-] [StdDev=557.578 /-]

Definition

Total Employment for April (Total Accessions - Total Separations)

This refers to the number of persons who worked or received pay from the enterprise and all its branches during the reference
period. Thisincludes the following: 1) Working Owners - owners who are actively engaged in the management of the
enterprise but do not receive regular pay; 2) Unpaid Workers - persons working without pay and work for at least 1/3 of the
working time normal to the enterprise; and 3) Paid Officials and Workers - include full-time/part-time workers, employees
on paid leaves (e.g., sick/vacation/maternity/holiday/study leave); and employees working away from the enterprise but paid
by and under the control of the firm. Excluded are workers hired through contractor/agency.

Literal question

Employment (Apr)

#emp2: Employment (May)

Infor mation

[Type= continuous] [Format=numeric] [Range= 3-10743] [Missing=*]

Statistics [NW/ W]

[Valid=1260 /-] [Invalid=0 /-] [Mean=210.67 /-] [StdDev=559.979 /-]

Definition

Total Employment for May (Total Accessions - Total Separations)

Literal question

Employment (May)

#emp3: Employment (Jun)

Infor mation

[Type= continuous] [Format=numeric] [Range= 16-10771] [Missing=*]

Statistics [NW/ W]

[Valid=1260 /-] [Invalid=0/-] [Mean=212.089 /-] [StdDev=561.962 /-]

Definition

Total Employment for Jun (Total Accessions - Total Separations)

Literal question

Employment (Jun)

#acclexp: Accession Dueto Expansion (Apr)

Infor mation

[Type= continuous] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-577] [Missing=*]

Statistics [NW/ W]

[Valid=1260 /-] [Invalid=0 /-] [Mean=5.03 /-] [StdDev=32.713 /-]

-39-




File: LTS2Q 2017

#acclexp: Accession Dueto Expansion (Apr)

Definition Thisrefers to permanent or temporary additions to employment in the enterprise due to expansion of business activity
resulting from changes in methods/technology of production or service for April.
Literal question Accession Due to Expansion (Apr)

#acc2exp: Accession Dueto Expansion (May)

Infor mation

[Type= continuous] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-271] [Missing=*]

Statistics [NW/ W]

[Valid=1259 /-] [Invalid=1 /-] [Mean=2.649 /-] [StdDev=14.182 /-]

Definition This refers to permanent or temporary additions to employment in the enterprise due to expansion of business activity
resulting from changes in methods/technology of production or service for May.
Literal question Accession Due to Expansion (May)

#acc3exp: Accession Dueto Expansion (Jun)

Infor mation

[Type= continuous] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-155] [Missing=*]

Statistics [NW/ W]

[Valid=1260 /-] [Invalid=0 /-] [Mean=2.51 /-] [StdDev=10.372 /-]

Definition This refers to permanent or temporary additions to employment in the enterprise due to expansion of business activity
resulting from changes in methods/technology of production or service for Jun.
Literal question Accession Due to Expansion (Jun)

#acclrep: Accession Dueto Replacement (Apr)

Information

[Type= continuous] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-245] [Missing=*]

Statistics [NW/ W]

[Valid=1260 /-] [Invalid=0 /-] [Mean=2.744 /-] [StdDev=12.181 /-]

Definition This refers to permanent or temporary additions to employment in the enterprise due to replacement of separated workers and
employment resulting from changes in methods/technology of production or service for April.
Literal question Accession Due to Replacement (Apr)

#acc2rep: Accession Dueto Replacement (M ay)

Infor mation

[Type= continuous] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-233] [Missing=*]

Statistics [NW/ W]

[Valid=1260 /-] [Invalid=0 /-] [Mean=2.919 /-] [StdDev=12.409 /-]

Definition

This refers to permanent or temporary additions to employment in the enterprise due to replacement of separated workers and
employment resulting from changes in methods/technology of production or service for May.

Literal question

Accession Due to Replacement (May)

#acc3rep: Accession Due to Replacement (Jun)

Information

[Type= continuous] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-240] [Missing=*]

Statistics [NW/ W]

[Valid=1260 /-] [Invalid=0 /-] [Mean=3.089 /-] [StdDev=12.409 /-]

Definition This refers to permanent or temporary additions to employment in the enterprise due to replacement of separated workers and
employment resulting from changes in methods/technology of production or service for June.
Literal question Accession Due to Replacement (Jun)

#sepleyi: Separation-Employee Initiated (Apr)

Infor mation

[Type= continuous] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-381] [Missing=*]

Statistics [NW/ W]

[Valid=1260 /-] [Invalid=0 /-] [Mean=3.26 /-] [StdDev=15.414 /-]

Definition

This refers to terminations of employment due to quits or terminations initiated by the employees for April.

Literal question

Separation-Employee-Initiated (Apr)

#sep2eyi: Separation-Employee Initiated (M ay)

Infor mation

‘ [Type= continuous] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-202] [Missing=*]

- 40-




File: LTS2Q 2017

#sep2eyi: Separation-Employee I nitiated (M ay)

Statistics [NW/ W]

[Valid=1260 /-] [Invalid=0 /-] [Mean=2.661 /-] [StdDev=9.689 /-]

Definition

This refers to terminations of employment due to quits or terminations initiated by the employees for May.

Literal question

Separation-Employee-Initiated (May)

#sep3eyi: Separation-Employee Initiated (Jun)

Infor mation

[Type= continuous] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-229] [Missing=*]

Statistics [NW/ W]

[Valid=1260 /-] [Invalid=0 /-] [Mean=2.799 /-] [StdDev=11.316 /-]

Definition

This refers to terminations of employment due to quits or terminations initiated by the employees for Jun.

Literal question

Separation-Employee-Initiated (Jun)
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#sepleri: Separation-E

mployer Initiated (Apr)

Information

[Type= continuous] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-1087] [Missing=*]

Statistics [NW/ W]

[Valid=1260 /-] [Invalid=0 /-] [Mean=3.326 /-] [StdDev=34.755 /-]

Definition This refers to terminations of employment due to layoffs or terminations initiated by the employers due to economic reasons
for April.
Literal question Separation-Employer-Initiated (Apr)

#sep2eri: Separation-E

mployer Initiated (May)

Infor mation

[Type= continuous] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-226] [Missing=*]

Statistics [NW/ W]

[Valid=1259 /-] [Invalid=1 /-] [Mean=1.353 /-] [StdDev=9.128 /-]

Definition

This refers to terminations of employment due to layoffs or terminations initiated by the employers due to economic reasons
for May.

Literal question

Separation-Employer-Initiated (May)

#sep3eri: Separation-E

mployer Initiated (Jun)

Infor mation

[Type= continuous] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-250] [Missing=*]

Statistics [NW/ W]

[Valid=1260 /-] [Invalid=0 /-] [Mean=1.383 /-] [StdDev=9.678 /-]

Definition Thisrefers to terminations of employment due to layoffs or terminations initiated by the employers due to economic reasons
for May.
Literal question Separation-Employer-Initiated (Jun)

#vac: Vacancies

Information

[Type= continuous] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-507] [Missing=*]

Statistics [NW/ W]

[Valid=1258 /-] [Invalid=2 /-] [Mean=5.462 /-] [StdDev=27.094 /-]

Definition

The existing job vacancies available for filling for 2nd quarter.

Literal question

Vacancies

#ahw1: Agency-Hired Workers (Apr)

Infor mation

[Type= continuous] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-1816] [Missing=*]

Statistics [NW/ W]

[Valid=174 /-] [Invalid=1086 /-] [Mean=79.989 /-] [StdDev=235.759 /-]

Literal question

Agency hired workers (Apr)

#ahw?2: Agency-Hired Workers (May)

Information

[Type= continuous] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-1816] [Missing=*]

Statistics [NW/ W]

[Valid=173 /-] [Invalid=1087 /-] [Mean=84.52 /-] [StdDev=250.815 /-]

Literal question

Agency hired workers (May)

#ahw3: Agency-Hired Workers (Jun)

Information

[Type= continuous] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-1816] [Missing=*]

Statistics [NW/ W]

[Valid=175 /-] [Invalid=1085 /-] [Mean=86.12 /-] [StdDev=253.077 /-]

Literal question

Agency hired workers (Jun)

#tal: Agency-Hired Workersaccession (Apr)

Infor mation

[Type= continuous] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-409] [Missing=*]

Statistics [NW/ W]

[Valid=173 /-] [Invalid=1087 /-] [Mean=7.382 /-] [StdDev=34.16 /-]

#ta2: Agency-Hired Workersaccession (May)

Infor mation

[Type= continuous] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-418] [Missing=*]

Statistics [NW/ W]

[Valid=173 /-] [Invalid=1087 /-] [Mean=8.428 /-] [StdDev=37.199 /-]
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#ta3: Agency-Hired Workersaccession (Jun)

Information

[Type= continuous] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-423] [Missing=*]

Statistics [NW/ W]

[Valid=173 /-] [Invalid=1087 /-] [Mean=7.231 /-] [StdDev=34.609 /-]

#tsl: Agency-Hired Workers separation (Apr)

Information

[Type= discrete] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-418] [Missing=*]

Statistics [NW/ W]

[Valid=173 /-] [Invalid=1087 /-]

Value Label Cases Per centage
0 117 67.6%
1 11 6.4%

2 7 4.0%

3 2 1.2%

4 8 4.6%

5 4 2.3%

6 4 2.3%

7 8 1.7%

8 2 1.2%

9 1 0.6%

10 1 0.6%

11 2 1.2%

12 1 0.6%

18 1 0.6%

20 1 0.6%

21 1 0.6%

22 1 0.6%

23 1 0.6%

24 1 0.6%

25 1 0.6%

30 1 0.6%

33 1 0.6%

418 1 0.6%

Sysmiss 1087
Warning: these figuresindicate the number of cases found in the data file. They cannot be interpreted as summary statistics of the population of interest.
#1s2: Agency-Hired Workers separation (May)

Information [Type= discrete] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-243] [Missing=*]

Statistics [NW/ W] [Valid=173 /-] [Invalid=1087 /-]

Value Label Cases Per centage
0 108 62.4%
1 16 9.2%

2 9 5.2%

3 6 3.5%

4 3 1.7%

5 4 2.3%

6 3 1.7%

7 2 1.2%

8 5 2.9%




#1s2: Agency-Hired Workers separation (May)

Value L abel Cases Per centage
9 1 0.6%

11 1 0.6%

12 2 1.2%

13 1 0.6%

14 2 1.2%

15 1 0.6%

17 1 0.6%

18 1 0.6%

20 2 1.2%

23 1 0.6%

24 1 0.6%

46 1 0.6%

62 1 0.6%

243 1 0.6%

Sysmiss 1087
Warning: these figures indicate the number of cases found in the data file. They cannot be interpreted as summary statistics of the population of interest.
#1s3: Agency-Hired Workers separation (Jun)

Information [Type= discrete] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-374] [Missing=*]
Statistics [NW/ W] [Valid=174 /-] [Invalid=1086 /-]

Value L abel Cases Per centage
0 102 58.6%
1 20 11.5%
2 10 5.7%

3 © 5.2%

4 4 2.3%

5 4 2.3%

6 2 1.1%

7 1 0.6%

8 3 1.7%

10 3 1.7%

11 3 1.7%

14 6 3.4%

15 2 1.1%

16 1 0.6%

19 1 0.6%

22 1 0.6%

34 1 0.6%

374 1 0.6%

Sysmiss 1086

Warning: these figures indicate the number of cases found in the data file. They cannot be interpreted as summary statistics of the population of interest.

#maj_ind: Major Industry

Information [Type= discrete] [Format=character] [Missing=*]

Statistics [NW/ W] [Valid=1260 /-] [Invalid=0 /-]




#maj_ind: Major Industry

Value L abel Cases Per centage
A Agriculture, Forestry and Fishing 38 3.0%
B Mining and Quarrying 35 2.8%
C Manufacturing 138 11.0%
D Electricity, Gas, Steam and Air Conditioning Supply 38 3.0%
E Sewerage, Waste Management and Remediation Activities 20 1.6%
F Construction 66 5.2%
G Wholesale and Retail Trade 197 15.6%
H Transportation and Storage 62 4.9%
| Accommodation and Food Service Activities 101 8.0%
J Information and Communication 66 5.2%
K Financial and Insurance Activities 64 5.1%
L Real Estate Activities 54 4.3%
M Professional, Scientific and Technical Activities 67 5.3%
N Administrative Support and Service Actitvites 81 6.4%
(e} Public Administration and Defense 0
P Education 72 5.7%
Q Human Health and Social Activities 56 4.4%
R Arts, Entertainment and Recreation 51 4.0%
S Other Service Activities 54 4.3%
Warning: these figuresindicate the number of casesfound in the data file. They cannot be interpreted as summary statistics of the population of interest.
#buf: Weights
Information [Type= continuous] [Format=numeric] [Range= 1.025-17.8216978120472] [Missing=*]
Statistics [NW/ W] [Valid=1260 /-] [Invalid=0 /-] [Mean=10.915 /-] [StdDev=5.738 /-]
#|tr: Labor Turnover (2nd Qtr)
Information [Type= continuous] [Format=numeric] [Range= -968-933] [Missing=*]
Statistics [NW/ W] [Valid=1260 /-] [Invalid=0 /-] [Mean=4.158 /-] [StdDev=59.65 /-]
#n_ategrp: New employment size
Information [Type= continuous] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-2] [Missing=*]
Statistics [NW/ W] [Valid=1260 /-] [Invalid=0 /-]
Value Label Cases Per centage
0 20-49 workers 542 43.0%
1 50-199 workers 462 36.7%
2 200 & over workers 256 20.3%

Warning: these figures indicate the number of cases found in the data file. They cannot be interpreted as summary statistics of the population of interest.




File: LTS3Q 2017

#ECN: Establishment Control Number

Information

[Type= discrete] [Format=character] [Missing=*]

Statistics [NW/ W]

[Valid=1239 /-] [Invalid=0 /-]

Definition

Establishment Control Number

Literal question

Establishment Control Number

#estabent: Number of Enterprises

Infor mation

[Type= discrete] [Format=numeric] [Range= 1-1] [Missing=*]

Statistics [NW/ W]

[Valid=1239 /-] [Invalid=0 /-]

Value L abel
1

Cases Percentage

1239 100.0%

Warning: these figures indicate the number of cases found in the data file. They cannot be interpreted as summary statistics of the population of interest.

#|tsid: LTS Identification

Infor mation

[Type= continuous] [Format=numeric] [Range= 1-14619] [Missing=*]

Statistics [NW/ W]

[Valid=1239 /-] [Invalid=0 /-] [Mean=7722.172 /-] [StdDev=4707.714 /-]

Definition

A unique and fixed number assigned to each enterprise by the PSA for reference purposes.

#batch: LTS Batch Number

Information [Type= discrete] [Format=character] [Missing=*]

Definition Number assigned to a compilation of questionnaires usually numbering 25-50. It is classified into two: spoilage and
retrieved questionnaires

#reg: Region

Information [Type= discrete] [Format=character] [Missing=*]

Statistics [NW/ W]

[Valid=1239 /-] [Invalid=0 /-]

Definition The first and second digits of a nine-digit code that refer to the geographical location of the enterprise.
Value Label Cases Per centage
13 1239 100.0%

Warning: these figuresindicate the number of cases found in the data file. They cannot be interpreted as summary statistics of the population of interest.

#prov: Province

Infor mation

[Type= discrete] [Format=character] [Missing=*]

Statistics [NW/ W]

[Valid=1239 /-] [Invalid=0 /-]

Definition Thethird and fourth digits of anine-digit code that refer to the geographical location of the enterprise.

Value Label Cases Per centage

1 First District 0

2 Second District 0

3 Third District 0

39 154 12.4%

4 Fourth District 0

74 483 39.0%
75 96 7.7%

76 506 40.8%

Warning: these figures indicate the number of cases found in the data file. They cannot be interpreted as summary statistics of the population of interest.
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#city_mun: City/Municipality

Information [Type= discrete] [Format=character] [Missing=*]

Definition Thefifth and sixth digits of anine-digit code that refer to the geographical location of the enterprise.
Value Label Cases Percentage
391 TONDO

3910 MALATE

3911 PACO

3912 PANDACAN

3913 PORT AREA

3914 SANTA ANA

392 BINONDO

393 QUIAPO

394 SAN NICOLAS

395 SANTA CRUZ

39 SAMPALOC

397 SAN MIGUEL

398 ERMITA

399 INTRAMUROS

741 CITY OF MANDALUYONG
742 CITY OF MARIKINA

743 CITY OF PASIG

744 QUEZON CITY

745 SAN JUAN

751 KALOOKAN CITY

752 CITY OF MALABON

753 NAVOTAS

754 CITY OF VALENZUELA
761 CITY OF LASPINAS

762 CITY OF MAKATI

763 CITY OF MUNTINLUPA
764 PARANAQUE

765 PASAY CITY

766 PATEROS

767 TAGUIG

Warning: these figures indicate the number of cases found in the data file. They cannot be interpreted as summary statistics of the population of interest.

#bgy: Barangay

Information

[Type= discrete] [Format=character] [Missing=*]

Definition

The last three digits of anine-digit code that refer to the geographical location of the enterprise.

#geocode: Geographic

Code

Information

[Type= discrete] [Format=character] [Missing=*]

Definition

The GEO Code denotes the geographical location of the enterprise. The first and second digits refer to the region, the third
and fourth digits to the province, the fifth and sixth digits to the city/municipality and the last three digits to the barangay.
The reference year of the GEO Code used is as of December 2017.
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#psic: Philippine Industrial Classification Code

Information

[Type= discrete] [Format=character] [Missing=*]

Definition

A six-digit alpha-numeric code to denote the industrial classification at the time of sampling. The alpha character refersto
the major industry group while the numeric characters refer to the specific industry group. The reference year of the PSIC

code used is 2009.

#emp: Total Employment

Infor mation

[Type= continuous] [Format=numeric] [Range= 16-10773] [Missing=*]

Statistics [NW/ W]

[Valid=1239 /-] [Invalid=0/-] [Mean=216.752 /-] [StdDev=587.242 /-]

Definition

Total number of persons who worked or received pay from the enterprise during the survey reference period.

Literal question

Total Employment

#gtatus: Survey Status

Infor mation

[Type= discrete] [Format=character] [Missing=*]

Statistics [NW/ W]

[Valid=1239 /-] [Invalid=0 /-]

Definition Status of the questionnaire after field operations.
Value L abel Cases Per centage
RET 1239 100.0%
Warning: these figures indicate the number of cases found in the data file. They cannot be interpreted as summary statistics of the population of interest.
#ate: Employment Size
Information [Type= discrete] [Format=numeric] [Range= 2-9] [Missing=*]
Statistics [NW/ W] [Valid=1239 /-] [Invalid=0/-]
Definition One-digit code to denote the employment size or number of workers in the enterprise at the time of processing.
Literal question Total Employment
Value L abel Cases Per centage
2 68 5.5%
3 456 36.8%
4 290 23.4%
5 170 13.7%
6 138 11.1%
7 61 4.9%
8 35 2.8%
9 21 1.7%

Warning: these figures indicate the number of cases found in the data file. They cannot be interpreted as summary statistics of the population of interest.

#maineco: Main Economic Activity

Information [Type= discrete] [Format=character] [Missing=*]
Definition Activity that contributes the biggest or major portion of the grossincome or revenues of the enterprise.
Literal question Main Economic Activity

#maj_prod: Major Industry

Information [Type= discrete] [Format=character] [Missing=*]

Value Label Cases Per centage
A Agriculture, forestry and fishing

B Mining and quarrying

C Manufacturing
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#maj_prod: Major Industry

Value L abel Cases
D Electricity, gas, steam and air conditioning supply

E Water supply; sewerage, waste management and remediation ac

F Construction

G Wholesale and retail trade; repair of motor, vehicles and

H Transportation and storage

J

K

L Real estate
M

N

P Education
Q

R

S Other servi

Warning: these figuresindicate the number of cases found in the data file. They cannot be interpreted as summary statistics of the population of interest.

Accomodation and food services activities
Information and communication

Financial and insurance activities

activities

Professional, scientific and technical activities

Administrative and support service activities

Human health and social work activities

Arts, entertainment and recreation

ce activities

Percentage

#remarks: Eligible samples

Information

[Type= discrete] [Format=character] [Missing=*]

Statistics [NW/ W]

[Valid=1225 /-]

#accl: Accession (Jul)

Infor mation

[Type= continuous] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-405] [Missing=*]

Statistics [NW/ W]

[Valid=1239 /-] [Invalid=0 /-] [Mean=6.099 /-] [StdDev=21.813 /-]

#acc2: Accession (Aug)

Infor mation

[Type= continuous] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-410] [Missing=*]

Statistics [NW/ W]

[Valid=1239 /-] [Invalid=0 /-] [Mean=5.14 /-] [StdDev=20.629 /-]

#acc3: Accession (Sep)

Infor mation

[Type= continuous] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-463] [Missing=*]

Statistics [NW/ W]

[Valid=1239 /-] [Invalid=0 /-] [Mean=5.353 /-] [StdDev=24.084 /-]

#sepl: Separation (Jul)

Information

[Type= continuous] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-353] [Missing=*]

Statistics [NW/ W]

[Valid=1239 /-] [Invalid=0 /-] [Mean=5.358 /-] [StdDev=20.928 /-]

#sep2: Separation (Aug)

Infor mation

[Type= continuous] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-271] [Missing=*]

Statistics [NW/ W]

[Valid=1239 /-] [Invalid=0 /-] [Mean=3.849 /-] [StdDev=16.497 /-]

#sep3: Separation (Sep

)

Infor mation

[Type= continuous] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-696] [Missing=*]

Statistics [NW/ W]

[Valid=1239 /-] [Invalid=0 /-] [Mean=4.841 /-] [StdDev=28.562 /-]

#Qemp: Average Empl

oyment (Revised)

Infor mation

‘ [Type= continuous] [Format=numeric] [Range= 15.3333333333333-10767.3333333333] [Missing=*]
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#Qemp: Average Empl

oyment (Revised)

Statistics [NW/ W]

‘ [Valid=1239 /-] [Invalid=0 /-] [Mean=216.104 /-] [StdDev=581.893 /-]

#Qacc: Total Accession (3rd Qtr)

Information

[Type= continuous] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-1278] [Missing=*]

Statistics [NW/ W]

[Valid=1239 /-] [Invalid=0 /-] [Mean=16.592 /-] [StdDev=62.422 /-]

#Qexp: Accession Dueto Expansion (3rd Qtr)

Infor mation

[Type= continuous] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-524] [Missing=*]

Statistics [NW/ W]

[Valid=1239 /-] [Invalid=0 /-] [Mean=8.459 /-] [StdDev=34.358 /-]

#Qrep: Accession Dueto Replacements (3rd Qtr)

Infor mation

[Type= continuous] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-908] [Missing=*]

Statistics [NW/ W]

[Valid=1239 /-] [Invalid=0 /-] [Mean=8.132 /-] [StdDev=38.927 /-]

#Qsep: Total Separation (3rd Qtr)

Information

[Type= continuous] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-804] [Missing=*]

Statistics [NW/ W]

[Valid=1239 /-] [Invalid=0 /-] [Mean=14.048 /-] [StdDev=55.341 /-]

#Qeyi: Employee-Initiated Separation (3rd Qtr)

Information

[Type= continuous] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-729] [Missing=*]

Statistics [NW/ W]

[Valid=1239 /-] [Invalid=0 /-] [Mean=9.052 /-] [StdDev=41.466 /-]

#Qeri: Employer-Initiated (3rd Qtr)

Infor mation

[Type= continuous] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-429] [Missing=*]

Statistics [NW/ W]

[Valid=1239 /-] [Invalid=0 /-] [Mean=4.995 /-] [StdDev=27.236 /-]

#Qvac: Vacancies (3rd

Qtr)

Infor mation

[Type= continuous] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-802] [Missing=*]

Statistics [NW/ W]

[Valid=1238 /-] [Invalid=1 /-] [Mean=4.912 /-] [StdDev=32.122 /-]

#pg_emp: Previous Qu

arter Employment

Information

[Type= continuous] [Format=numeric] [Range= 14-10771] [Missing=*]

Statistics [NW/ W]

[Valid=1204 /-] [Invalid=35 /-] [Mean=211.133 /-] [StdDev=558.50 /-]

#pg_acc: Previous Quarter Accession - Total

Information

[Type= continuous] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-976] [Missing=*]

Statistics [NW/ W]

[Valid=1203 /-] [Invalid=36 /-] [Mean=18.726 /-] [StdDev=62.246 /-]

#pg_exp: Previous Quarter Accession - Expansion

Infor mation

[Type= continuous] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-933] [Missing=*]

Statistics [NW/ W]

[Valid=1203 /-] [Invalid=36 /-] [Mean=10.267 /-] [StdDev=47.601 /-]

#pq_rep: Previous Quarter Accession - Replacement

Infor mation

[Type= continuous] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-495] [Missing=*]

Statistics [NW/ W]

[Valid=1204 /-] [Invalid=35 /-] [Mean=8.455 /-] [StdDev=32.858 /-]

#pg_sep: Previous Quarter Separation - Total

Information

[Type= continuous] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-1087] [Missing=*]

Statistics [NW/ W]

[Valid=1203 /-] [Invalid=36 /-] [Mean=14.799 /-] [StdDev=56.572 /-]
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#pg_eyi: Previous Quar

ter Separation - Employee-I nitiated

Information

[Type= continuous] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-603] [Missing=*]

Statistics [NW/ W]

[Valid=1204 /-] [Invalid=35 /-] [Mean=8.807 /-] [StdDev=32.425 /-]

#pqg_eri: Previous Quar

ter Separation - Employer-Initiated

Infor mation

[Type= continuous] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-1087] [Missing=*]

Statistics [NW/ W]

[Valid=1203 /-] [Invalid=36 /-] [Mean=5.985 /-] [StdDev=40.868 /-]

#pg_vac: Previous Quarter Total Vacancies

Infor mation

[Type= continuous] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-507] [Missing=*]

Statistics [NW/ W]

[Valid=1202 /-] [Invalid=37 /-] [Mean=5.072 /-] [StdDev=24.85 /-]

#empl: Employment (Jul)

Infor mation

[Type= continuous] [Format=numeric] [Range= 15-10747] [Missing=*]

Statistics [NW/ W]

[Valid=1239 /-] [Invalid=0 /-] [Mean=215.163 /-] [StdDev=577.318 /-]

Definition

Total Employment for Jul (Total Accessions - Total Separations)

This refers to the number of persons who worked or received pay from the enterprise and all its branches during the reference
period. Thisincludes the following: 1) Working Owners - owners who are actively engaged in the management of the
enterprise but do not receive regular pay; 2) Unpaid Workers - persons working without pay and work for at least 1/3 of the
working time normal to the enterprise; and 3) Paid Officials and Workers - include full-time/part-time workers; employees
on paid leaves (e.g., sick/vacation/maternity/holiday/study leave); and employees working away from the enterprise but paid
by and under the control of the firm. Excluded are workers hired through contractor/agency.

Literal question

Employment (July)

#emp2: Employment (Aug)

Information

[Type= continuous] [Format=numeric] [Range= 15-10782] [Missing=*]

Statistics [NW/ W]

[Valid=1239 /-] [Invalid=0 /-] [Mean=216.398 /-] [StdDev=581.743 /-]

Definition

Total Employment for August (Total Accessions - Total Separations)

Literal question

Employment (Aug)

#emp3: Employment (Sep)

Infor mation

[Type= continuous] [Format=numeric] [Range= 16-10773] [Missing=*]

Statistics [NW/ W]

[Valid=1239 /-] [Invalid=0 /-] [Mean=216.752 /-] [StdDev=587.242 /-]

Definition

Total Employment for September (Total Accessions - Total Separations)

Literal question

Employment (Sep)

#acclexp: Accession Du

eto Expansion (Jul)

Information

[Type= continuous] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-172] [Missing=*]

Statistics [NW/ W]

[Valid=1239 /-] [Invalid=0 /-] [Mean=3.308 /-] [StdDev=13.429 /-]

Definition This refers to permanent or temporary additions to employment in the enterprise due to expansion of business activity
resulting from changes in methods/technology of production or servicefor July.
Literal question Accession Due to Expansion (July)

#acc2exp: Accession Du

eto Expansion (Aug)

Infor mation

[Type= continuous] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-179] [Missing=*]

Statistics [NW/ W]

[Valid=1239 /-] [Invalid=0 /-] [Mean=2.421 /-] [StdDev=11.392 /-]

Definition

This refers to permanent or temporary additions to employment in the enterprise due to expansion of business activity
resulting from changes in methods/technology of production or service for August.

Literal question

Accession Due to Expansion (Aug)
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#acc3exp: Accession Dueto Expansion (Sep)

Information

[Type= continuous] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-266] [Missing=*]

Statistics [NW/ W]

[Valid=1239 /-] [Invalid=0 /-] [Mean=2.73 /-] [StdDev=14.642 /-]

Definition This refers to permanent or temporary additions to employment in the enterprise due to expansion of business activity
resulting from changes in methods/technology of production or service for September.
Literal question Accession Due to Expansion (Sep)

#acclrep: Accession Dueto Replacement (Jul)

Infor mation

[Type= continuous] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-280] [Missing=*]

Statistics [NW/ W]

[Valid=1239 /-] [Invalid=0 /-] [Mean=2.791 /-] [StdDev=13.316 /-]

Definition

This refers to permanent or temporary additions to employment in the enterprise due to replacement of separated workers and
employment resulting from changes in methods/technology of production or service forduly.

Literal question

Accession Due to Replacement (July)

#acc2rep: Accession Dueto Replacement (Aug)

Infor mation

[Type= continuous] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-247] [Missing=*]

Statistics [NW/ W]

[Valid=1239 /-] [Invalid=0 /-] [Mean=2.718 /-] [StdDev=12.763 /-]

Definition This refers to permanent or temporary additions to employment in the enterprise due to replacement of separated workers and
employment resulting from changes in methods/technology of production or service for August.
Literal question Accession Due to Replacement (Sep)

#acc3rep: Accession Dueto Replacement (Sep)

Infor mation

[Type= continuous] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-381] [Missing=*]

Statistics [NW/ W]

[Valid=1239 /-] [Invalid=0 /-] [Mean=2.623 /-] [StdDev=15.319 /-]

Definition

This refers to permanent or temporary additions to employment in the enterprise due to replacement of separated workers and
employment resulting from changes in methods/technology of production or service for September.

Literal question

Accession Due to Replacement (Oct)

#sepleyi: Separation-Employee Initiated (Jul)

Infor mation

[Type= continuous] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-237] [Missing=*]

Statistics [NW/ W]

[Valid=1239 /-] [Invalid=0 /-] [Mean=3.228 /-] [StdDev=12.794 /-]

Definition

This refers to terminations of employment due to quits or terminations initiated by the employees for July.

Literal question

Separation - Employee-initiated (July)

#sep2eyi: Separation-Employee Initiated (Aug)

Information

[Type= continuous] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-236] [Missing=*]

Statistics [NW/ W]

[Valid=1239 /-] [Invalid=0 /-] [Mean=2.524 /-] [StdDev=11.438 /-]

Definition

Thisrefers to terminations of employment due to quits or terminations initiated by the employees for Augustl.

Literal question

Separation - Employee-initiated (Aug)

#sep3eyi: Separation-Employee Initiated (Sep)

Infor mation

[Type= continuous] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-696] [Missing=*]

Statistics [NW/ W]

[Valid=1239 /-] [Invalid=0 /-] [Mean=3.3 /-] [StdDev=25.185 /-]

Definition

Thisrefers to terminations of employment due to quits or terminations initiated by the employees for September.

Literal question

Separation - Employee-initiated (Sep)
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#sepleri: Separation-E

mployer Initiated (Jul)

Information

[Type= continuous] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-267] [Missing=*]

Statistics [NW/ W]

[Valid=1239 /-] [Invalid=0 /-] [Mean=2.129 /-] [StdDev=14.135 /-]

Definition This refers to terminations of employment due to layoffs or terminations initiated by the employers due to economic reasons
for July.
Literal question Separation-Employer-Initiated (Jul)

#sep2eri: Separation-E

mployer Initiated (Aug)

Infor mation

[Type= continuous] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-199] [Missing=*]

Statistics [NW/ W]

[Valid=1239 /-] [Invalid=0 /-] [Mean=1.325 /-] [StdDev=9.049 /-]

Definition

This refers to terminations of employment due to layoffs or terminations initiated by the employers due to economic reasons
for August.

Literal question

Separation-Employer-Initiated (Aug)

#sep3eri: Separation-E

mployer Initiated (Sep)

Infor mation

[Type= continuous] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-171] [Missing=*]

Statistics [NW/ W]

[Valid=1239 /-] [Invalid=0 /-] [Mean=1.541 /-] [StdDev=10.176 /-]

Definition Thisrefers to terminations of employment due to layoffs or terminations initiated by the employers due to economic reasons
for September.
Literal question Separation-Employer-Initiated (Sep)

#vac: Vacancies

Information

[Type= continuous] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-802] [Missing=*]

Statistics [NW/ W]

[Valid=1238 /-] [Invalid=1 /-] [Mean=4.912 /-] [StdDev=32.122 /-]

Definition

This refers to terminations of employment due to quits or terminations initiated by the employees for 3rd quater.

Literal question

Vacancies

#ahwl1: Agency-Hired Workers (Jul)

Infor mation

[Type= continuous] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-3470] [Missing=*]

Statistics [NW/ W]

[Valid=174 /-] [Invalid=1065 /-] [Mean=93.529 /-] [StdDev=340.66 /-]

Literal question

Agency hired workers (Jul)

#ahw?2: Agency-Hired Workers (Aug)

Information

[Type= continuous] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-3566] [Missing=*]

Statistics [NW/ W]

[Valid=174 /-] [Invalid=1065 /-] [Mean=97.626 /-] [StdDev=353.576 /-]

Literal question

Agency hired workers (Aug)

#ahw3: Agency-Hired Workers (Sep)

Information

[Type= continuous] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-1728] [Missing=*]

Statistics [NW/ W]

[Valid=174 /-] [Invalid=1065 /-] [Mean=80.603 /-] [StdDev=231.98 /-]

Literal question

Agency hired workers (Sep)

#tal: Agency-Hired Workersaccession (Jul)

Infor mation

[Type= continuous] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-409] [Missing=*]

Statistics [NW/ W]

[Valid=174 /-] [Invalid=1065 /-] [Mean=9.856 /-] [StdDev=47.652 /-]

#ta2: Agency-Hired Workers accession (Aug)

Infor mation

[Type= discrete] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-451] [Missing=*]

Statistics [NW/ W]

[Valid=174 /-] [Invalid=1065 /-]
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#ta2: Agency-Hired Workers accession (Aug)

Value Label Cases Per centage
0 108 62.1%
1 13 7.5%
2 11 6.3%
3 9 5.2%
4 5 2.9%

5 4 2.3%

7 1 0.6%

8 2 1.1%

10 1 0.6%

11 3 1.7%

14 3 1.7%

15 2 1.1%

16 2 1.1%

20 1 0.6%

25 1 0.6%

31 1 0.6%

32 1 0.6%

39 1 0.6%

54 1 0.6%
210 1 0.6%
315 1 0.6%
408 1 0.6%
451 1 0.6%
Sysmiss 1065

Warning: these figuresindicate the number of cases found in the data file. They cannot be interpreted as summary statistics of the population of interest.

#ta3: Agency-Hired Workers accession (Sep)

Information [Type= continuous] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-494] [Missing=*]

Statistics [NW/ W] [Valid=174 /-] [Invalid=1065 /-] [Mean=9.816 /-] [StdDev=53.964 /-]

#tsl: Agency-Hired Workers separation (Jul)

Information [Type= discrete] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-429] [Missing=*]
Statistics [NW/ W] [Valid=174 /-] [Invalid=1065 /-]

Value Label Cases Per centage
0 109 62.6%
1 21 12.1%

2 9 5.2%

3 7 4.0%

4 1 0.6%

5 4 2.3%

6 4 2.3%

8 3 1.7%

9 1 0.6%

10 3 1.7%

11 1 0.6%

12 1 0.6%




#1sl: Agency-Hired Workers separation (Jul)

Value L abel Cases Per centage
13 1 0.6%
16 1 0.6%
22 1 0.6%
30 1 0.6%
31 1 0.6%
34 1 0.6%
61 1 0.6%
117 1 0.6%
220 1 0.6%
429 1 0.6%
Sysmiss 1065
Warning: these figures indicate the number of cases found in the data file. They cannot be interpreted as summary statistics of the population of interest.
#1s2: Agency-Hired Workers separation (Augl)
Information [Type= discrete] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-477] [Missing=*]
Statistics [NW/ W] [Valid=174 /-] [Invalid=1065 /-]
Value Label Cases Per centage
0 113 64.9%
1 14 8.0%
2 15 8.6%
3 2 1.1%
4 3 1.7%
5 3 1.7%
6 2 1.1%
7 2 1.1%
8 5 2.9%
10 3 1.7%
11 1 0.6%
12 1 0.6%
13 1 0.6%
15 1 0.6%
17 1 0.6%
20 1 0.6%
21 1 0.6%
31 1 0.6%
35 1 0.6%
96 1 0.6%
219 1 0.6%
477 1 0.6%
Sysmiss 1065

Warning: these figures indicate the number of cases found in the data file. They cannot be interpreted as summary statistics of the population of interest.

#1s3: Agency-Hired Workers separation (Sep)

Infor mation

[Type= discrete] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-499] [Missing=*]

Statistics [NW/ W]

[Valid=174 /-] [Invalid=1065 /-]
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#1s3: Agency-Hired Workers separation (Sep)

Value L abel Cases Per centage
0 112 64.4%
1 20 11.5%

2 5 2.9%

3 9 5.2%

4 5 2.9%

5 4 2.3%

7 1 0.6%

8 3 1.7%

10 2 1.1%

12 5 2.9%

14 1 0.6%

18 1 0.6%

25 1 0.6%

33 1 0.6%

155 1 0.6%

209 1 0.6%

291 1 0.6%

499 1 0.6%

Sysmiss 1065
Warning: these figuresindicate the number of casesfound in the data file. They cannot be interpreted as summary statistics of the population of interest.
#maj_ind: Major Industry

Information [Type= discrete] [Format=character] [Missing=*]
Statistics [NW/ W] [Valid=1239 /-] [Invalid=0 /-]

Value L abel Cases Per centage
A Agriculture, Forestry and Fishing 37 3.0%

B Mining and Quarrying 34 2.7%

C Manufacturing 129 10.4%
D Electricity, Gas, Steam and Air Conditioning Supply 40 3.2%

E Sewerage, Waste Management and Remediation Activities 20 1.6%

F Construction 66 5.3%

G Wholesale and Retail Trade 194 15.7%
H Transportation and Storage 62 5.0%

| Accommaodation and Food Service Activities 98 7.9%

J Information and Communication 65 5.2%

K Financial and Insurance Activities 65 5.2%

L Real Estate Activities 53 4.3%

M Professional, Scientific and Technical Activities 68 5.5%

N Administrative Support and Service Actitvites 80 6.5%

(0] Public Administration and Defense 0

P Education 66 5.3%

Q Human Health and Social Activities 57 4.6%

R Arts, Entertainment and Recreation 50 4.0%

S Other Service Activities 55 4.4%

Warning: these figures indicate the number of cases found in the data file. They cannot be interpreted as summary statistics of the population of interest.




#buf: Weights

Information [Type= continuous] [Format=numeric] [Range= 1-19.0678690080683] [Missing=*]

Statistics [NW/ W] [Valid=1239 /-] [Invalid=0 /-] [Mean=11.189 /-] [StdDev=6.064 /-]

#tr: Labor Turnover (3rd Qtr)

Information [Type= continuous] [Format=numeric] [Range= -699-490] [Missing=*]

Statistics [NW/ W] [Valid=1239 /-] [Invalid=0 /-] [Mean=2.544 /-] [StdDev=42.189 /-]

#n_ategrp: New employment size

Information [Type= continuous] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-2] [Missing=*]
Statistics [NW/ W] [Valid=1239 /-] [Invalid=0 /-]

Value L abel Cases Per centage

0 20-49 workers 524 42.3%
1 50-199 workers 460 37.1%

2 200 & over workers 255 20.6%

Warning: these figures indicate the number of cases found in the data file. They cannot be interpreted as summary statistics of the population of interest.
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#ECN: Establishment Control Number

Information

[Type= discrete] [Format=character] [Missing=*]

Statistics [NW/ W]

[Valid=1263 /-] [Invalid=0/-]

Definition

Establishment Control Number

#estabent: Number of Enterprises

Infor mation

[Type= discrete] [Format=numeric] [Range= 1-1] [Missing=*]

Statistics [NW/ W]

[Valid=1263 /-] [Invalid=0 /-]

Value
1

Label

Cases
1263

Percentage
100.0%

Warning: these figures indicate the number of cases found in the data file. They cannot be interpreted as summary statistics of the population of interest.

#|tsid: LTS Identification

Infor mation

[Type= continuous] [Format=numeric] [Range= 1-14618] [Missing=*]

Statistics [NW/ W]

[Valid=1263 /-] [Invalid=0/-] [Mean=7741.029 /-] [StdDev=4723.438 /-]

Definition

A unique and fixed number assigned to each enterprise by the PSA for reference purposes.

#batch: LTS Batch Number

Information [Type= discrete] [Format=character] [Missing=*]

Definition Number assigned to a compilation of questionnaires usually numbering 25-50. It is classified into two: spoilage and
retrieved questionnaires

#reg: Region

Information [Type= discrete] [Format=character] [Missing=*]

Statistics [NW/ W]

[Valid=1263 /-] [Invalid=0 /-]

Definition Thefirst and second digits of a nine-digit code that refer to the geographical location of the enterprise.

Value L abel Cases Per centage

13 1263 100.0%
Warning: these figuresindicate the number of casesfound in the data file. They cannot be interpreted as summary statistics of the population of interest.
#prov: Province

Information [Type= discrete] [Format=character] [Missing=*]
Statistics [NW/ W] [Valid=1263 /-] [Invalid=0 /-]
Definition The third and fourth digits of a nine-digit code that refer to the geographical location of the enterprise.

Value L abel Cases Percentage

39 158 12.5%

74 493 39.0%
75 105 8.3%

76 507 40.1%

Warning: these figures indicate the number of cases found in the data file. They cannot be interpreted as summary statistics of the population of interest.

#city_mun: City/Municipality

Information [Type= discrete] [Format=character] [Missing=*]

Definition Thefifth and sixth digits of anine-digit code that refer to the geographical location of the enterprise.
Value Label Cases Per centage
391 TONDO
3910 MALATE
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#city_mun: City/Municipality

Value L abel Cases Per centage
3911 PACO

3912 PANDACAN

3913 PORT AREA

3914 SANTA ANA

392 BINONDO

393 QUIAPO

3% SAN NICOLAS

395 SANTA CRUZ

396 SAMPALOC

397 SAN MIGUEL

398 ERMITA

399 INTRAMUROS

741 CITY OF MANDALUYONG
742 CITY OF MARIKINA
743 CITY OF PASIG

744 QUEZON CITY

745 SAN JUAN

751 KALOOKAN CITY

752 CITY OF MALABON
753 NAVOTAS

754 CITY OF VALENZUELA
761 CITY OF LASPINAS
762 CITY OF MAKATI

763 CITY OF MUNTINLUPA
764 PARANAQUE

765 PASAY CITY

766 PATEROS

767 TAGUIG

Warning: these figures indicate the number of cases found in the data file. They cannot be interpreted as summary statistics of the population of interest.

#bgy: Barangay

Infor mation

[Type= discrete] [Format=character] [Missing=*]

Definition

The last three digits of anine-digit code that refer to the geographical location of the enterprise.

#geocode: Geographic

Code

Information

[Type= discrete] [Format=character] [Missing=*]

Definition

The GEO Code denotes the geographical location of the enterprise. The first and second digits refer to the region, the third
and fourth digits to the province, the fifth and sixth digits to the city/municipality and the last three digits to the barangay.
The reference year of the GEO Code used is as of December 2017.

#psic: Philippine Indust

rial Classification Code

Infor mation

[Type= discrete] [Format=character] [Missing=*]

Definition

A six-digit alpha-numeric code to denote the industrial classification at the time of sampling. The apha character refersto
the major industry group while the numeric characters refer to the specific industry group. The reference year of the PSIC
code used is 2009.
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#emp: Total Employment

Information [Type= continuous] [Format=numeric] [Range= 16-10736] [Missing=*]
Statistics [NW/ W] [Valid=1263 /-] [Invalid=0/-] [Mean=211.484 /-] [StdDev=560.641 /-]
Definition Total number of persons who worked or received pay from the enterprise during the survey reference period.

#gtatus: Survey Status

Information [Type= discrete] [Format=character] [Missing=*]
Statistics [NW/ W] [Valid=1263 /-] [Invalid=0/-]
Definition Status of the questionnaire after field operations.
Value L abel Cases Percentage
RET 1263 100.0%

Warning: these figures indicate the number of cases found in the data file. They cannot be interpreted as summary statistics of the population of interest.

#ate: Employment Size

Information [Type= discrete] [Format=numeric] [Range= 2-9] [Missing=*]
Statistics [NW/ W] [Valid=1263 /-] [Invalid=0 /-]
Definition One-digit code to denote the employment size or number of workers in the enterprise at the time of processing.
Literal question Employment Size Group
Value Label Cases Per centage
2 69 5.5%
3 461 36.5%
4 294 23.3%
5 187 14.8%
6 131 10.4%
7 66 5.2%
8 37 2.9%
9 18 1.4%

Warning: these figures indicate the number of cases found in the data file. They cannot be interpreted as summary statistics of the population of interest.

#maineco: Main Economic Activity

Information [Type= discrete] [Format=character] [Missing=*]
Definition Activity that contributes the biggest or major portion of the grossincome or revenues of the enterprise.
Literal question Main Economic Activity

#maj_prod: Major Industry

Information [Type= discrete] [Format=character] [Missing=*]

<
o
c
(]

L abel Cases Percentage
Agriculture, forestry and fishing

Mining and quarrying

Manufacturing

Electricity, gas, steam and air conditioning supply

Water supply; sewerage, waste management and remediation ac

Construction

Wholesale and retail trade; repair of motor, vehicles and

I @ T m o O ©® >

Transportation and storage

Accomodation and food services activities
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#maj_prod: Major Industry

Value L abel Cases Per centage
Information and communication

Financial and insurance activities

Real estate activities

Professional, scientific and technical activities

Administrative and support service activities

Education

Human health and social work activities

Arts, entertainment and recreation

w O vz X <«

Other service activities
Warning: these figures indicate the number of cases found in the data file. They cannot be interpreted as summary statistics of the population of interest.

#remarks: Eligible samples

Information [Type= discrete] [Format=character] [Missing=*]

Statistics [NW/ W] [Valid=1260 /-]

#accl: Accession (Oct)

Information [Type= continuous] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-1484] [Missing=*]
Statistics [NW/ W] [Valid=1263 /-] [Invalid=0 /-] [Mean=7.376 /-] [StdDev=52.376 /-]
Literal question Accession (Oct)

#acc2: Accession (Nov)

Information [Type= continuous] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-457] [Missing=*]
Statistics [NW/ W] [Valid=1263 /-] [Invalid=0 /-] [Mean=4.47 /-] [StdDev=20.501 /-]
Literal question Accession (Nov)

#acc3: Accession (Dec)

Information [Type= continuous] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-225] [Missing=*]
Statistics [NW/ W] [Valid=1263 /-] [Invalid=0 /-] [Mean=3.692 /-] [StdDev=15.868 /-]

Literal question Accession (Dec)

#sepl: Separation (Oct)

Information [Type= continuous] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-412] [Missing=*]
Statistics [NW/ W] [Valid=1263 /-] [Invalid=0/-] [Mean=5.181 /-] [StdDev=24.836 /-]

Literal question Separation (Oct)

#sep2: Separation (Nov)

Information [Type= continuous] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-271] [Missing=*]
Statistics [NW/ W] [Valid=1263 /-] [Invalid=0/-] [Mean=3.469 /-] [StdDev=17 /-]
Literal question Separation (Nov)

#sep3: Separation (Dec)

Information [Type= continuous] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-370] [Missing=*]
Statistics [NW/ W] [Valid=1263 /-] [Invalid=0 /-] [Mean=3.99 /-] [StdDev=20.111/-]

Literal question Separation (Dec)
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#Qemp: Average Employment (Revised)

Information

[Type= continuous] [Format=numeric] [Range= 16-10739.3333333333] [Missing=*]

Statistics [NW/ W]

[Valid=1263 /-] [Invalid=0 /-] [Mean=211.335 /-] [StdDev=560.669 /-]

#Qacc: Total Accession (4th Qtr)

Infor mation

[Type= continuous] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-1559] [Missing=*]

Statistics [NW/ W]

[Valid=1263 /-] [Invalid=0 /-] [Mean=15.538 /-] [StdDev=74.898 /-]

#Qexp: Accession Dueto Expansion (4th Qtr)

Infor mation

[Type= continuous] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-1545] [Missing=*]

Statistics [NW/ W]

[Valid=1263 /-] [Invalid=0 /-] [Mean=8.777 /-] [StdDev=57.809 /-]

#Qrep: Accession Dueto Replacements (4th Qtr)

Infor mation

[Type= continuous] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-610] [Missing=*]

Statistics [NW/ W]

[Valid=1263 /-] [Invalid=0 /-] [Mean=6.761 /-] [StdDev=35.467 /-]

#Qsep: Total Separation (4th Qtr)

Information

[Type= continuous] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-851] [Missing=*]

Statistics [NW/ W]

[Valid=1263 /-] [Invalid=0 /-] [Mean=12.64 /-] [StdDev=54.511 /-]

#Qeyi: Employee-Initiated Separation (4th Qtr)

Infor mation

[Type= continuous] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-623] [Missing=*]

Statistics [NW/ W]

[Valid=1263 /-] [Invalid=0 /-] [Mean=6.903 /-] [StdDev=32.308 /-]

#Qeri: Employer-Initiated (4th Qtr)

Infor mation

[Type= continuous] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-536] [Missing=*]

Statistics [NW/ W]

[Valid=1263 /-] [Invalid=0 /-] [Mean=5.737 /-] [StdDev=34.076 /-]

#Qvac: Vacancies (4th

Qtr)

Infor mation

[Type= continuous] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-336] [Missing=*]

Statistics [NW/ W]

[Valid=1261 /-] [Invalid=2 /-] [Mean=4.233 /-] [StdDev=21.34 /-]

#pg_emp: Previous Quarter Employment

Information

[Type= continuous] [Format=numeric] [Range= 15-10773] [Missing=*]

Statistics [NW/ W]

[Valid=1210 /-] [Invalid=53 /-] [Mean=210.121 /-] [StdDev=557.723 /-]

#pg_acc: Previous Quarter Accession - Total

Infor mation

[Type= continuous] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-1278] [Missing=*]

Statistics [NW/ W]

[Valid=1210 /-] [Invalid=53 /-] [Mean=15.533 /-] [StdDev=57.419 /-]

#pg_exp: Previous Quarter Accession - Expansion

Infor mation

[Type= continuous] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-398] [Missing=*]

Statistics [NW/ W]

[Valid=1210 /-] [Invalid=53 /-] [Mean=7.674 /-] [StdDev=29.023 /-]

#pq_rep: Previous Quarter Accession - Replacement

Infor mation

[Type= continuous] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-908] [Missing=*]

Statistics [NW/ W]

[Valid=1210 /-] [Invalid=53 /-] [Mean=7.859 /-] [StdDev=38.59 /-]

#pg_sep: Previous Quarter Separation - Total

Information

‘ [Type= continuous] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-804] [Missing=*]
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#pg_sep: Previous Quarter Separation - Total

Statistics [NW/ W]

‘ [Valid=1210 /-] [Invalid=53 /-] [Mean=12.445 /-] [StdDev=46.636 /-]

#pqg_eyi: Previous Quarter Separation - Employee-Initiated

Information

[Type= continuous] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-697] [Missing=*]

Statistics [NW/ W]

[Valid=1210 /-] [Invalid=53 /-] [Mean=7.955 /-] [StdDev=31.903 /-]

#pg_eri: Previous Quarter Separation - Employer-Initiated

Infor mation

[Type= continuous] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-429] [Missing=*]

Statistics [NW/ W]

[Valid=1210 /-] [Invalid=53 /-] [Mean=4.49 /-] [StdDev=24.558 /-]

#pg_vac: Previous Quarter Total Vacancies

Infor mation

[Type= continuous] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-802] [Missing=*]

Statistics [NW/ W]

[Valid=1209 /-] [Invalid=54 /-] [Mean=4.923 /-] [StdDev=32.446 /-]

#empl: Employment (Oct)

Information

[Type= continuous] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-10751] [Missing=*]

Statistics [NW/ W]

[Valid=1263 /-] [Invalid=0 /-] [Mean=210.746 /-] [StdDev=559.021 /-]

Literal question

Employment (Oct)

#emp2: Employment (Nov)

Infor mation

[Type= continuous] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-10731] [Missing=*]

Statistics [NW/ W]

[Valid=1263 /-] [Invalid=0/-] [Mean=211.747 /-] [StdDev=562.635 /-]

Literal question

Employment (Dec)

#emp3: Employment (Dec)

Infor mation

[Type= continuous] [Format=numeric] [Range= 16-10736] [Missing=*]

Statistics [NW/ W]

[Valid=1263 /-] [Invalid=0 /-] [Mean=211.484 /-] [StdDev=560.641 /-]

Literal question

Employment (Aug)

#acclexp: Accession Dueto Expansion (Oct)

Information

[Type= continuous] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-1484] [Missing=*]

Statistics [NW/ W]

[Valid=1263 /-] [Invalid=0 /-] [Mean=4.713 /-] [StdDev=47.482 /-]

Literal question

Accession Due to Expansion (Oct)

#acc2exp: Accession Dueto Expansion (Nov)

Infor mation

[Type= continuous] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-284] [Missing=*]

Statistics [NW/ W]

[Valid=1263 /-] [Invalid=0 /-] [Mean=2.199 /-] [StdDev=12.657 /-]

Literal question

Accession Due to Expansion (Nov)

#acc3exp: Accession Dueto Expansion (Dec)

Infor mation

[Type= continuous] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-215] [Missing=*]

Statistics [NW/ W]

[Valid=1263 /-] [Invalid=0 /-] [Mean=1.865 /-] [StdDev=10.824 /-]

Literal question

Accession Due to Expansion (Dec)

#acclrep: Accession Dueto Replacement (Oct)

Information

[Type= continuous] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-272] [Missing=*]

Statistics [NW/ W]

[Valid=1263 /-] [Invalid=0 /-] [Mean=2.663 /-] [StdDev=15.029 /-]
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File: LTS 4Q 2017

#acclrep: Accession Dueto Replacement (Oct)

Literal question

‘ Accession Due to Replacement (Oct)

#acc2rep: Accession Dueto Replacement (Nov)

Information

[Type= continuous] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-216] [Missing=*]

Statistics [NW/ W]

[Valid=1263 /-] [Invalid=0 /-] [Mean=2.271 /-] [StdDev=12.588 /-]

Literal question

Accession Due to Replacement (Nov)

#acc3rep: Accession Dueto Replacement (Dec)

Infor mation

[Type= continuous] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-225] [Missing=*]

Statistics [NW/ W]

[Valid=1263 /-] [Invalid=0 /-] [Mean=1.827 /-] [StdDev=10.11 /-]

Literal question

Accession Due to Replacement (Dec)

#sepleyi: Separation-Employee Initiated (Oct)

Infor mation

[Type= continuous] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-173] [Missing=*]

Statistics [NW/ W]

[Valid=1263 /-] [Invalid=0 /-] [Mean=2.59 /-] [StdDev=10.706 /-]

Literal question

Separation - Employee-initiated (Oct)

#sep2eyi: Separation-Employee Initiated (Nov)

Information

[Type= continuous] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-163] [Missing=*]

Statistics [NW/ W]

[Valid=1263 /-] [Invalid=0 /-] [Mean=2.051 /-] [StdDev=10.66 /-]

Literal question

Separation - Employee-initiated (Nov)

#sep3eyi: Separation-Employee Initiated (Dec)

Infor mation

[Type= continuous] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-301] [Missing=*]

Statistics [NW/ W]

[Valid=1263 /-] [Invalid=0 /-] [Mean=2.262 /-] [StdDev=12.855 /-]

Literal question

Separation - Employee-initiated (Dec)




#sepleri: Separation-E

mployer Initiated (Oct)

Information

[Type= continuous] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-412] [Missing=*]

Statistics [NW/ W]

[Valid=1263 /-] [Invalid=0 /-] [Mean=2.501 /-] [StdDev=20.974 /-]

Literal question

Separation - Employer-initiated (Oct)

#sep2eri: Separation-E

mployer Initiated (Nov)

Infor mation

[Type= continuous] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-150] [Missing=*]

Statistics [NW/ W]

[Valid=1263 /-] [Invalid=0 /-] [Mean=1.418 /-] [StdDev=9.66 /-]

Literal question

Separation - Employer-initiated (Nov)

#sep3eri: Separation-E

mployer Initiated (Dec)

Infor mation

[Type= continuous] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-186] [Missing=*]

Statistics [NW/ W]

[Valid=1263 /-] [Invalid=0 /-] [Mean=1.728 /-] [StdDev=11.703 /-]

Literal question

Separation - Employer-initiated (Dec)

#vac: Vacancies

Information

[Type= continuous] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-336] [Missing=*]

Statistics [NW/ W]

[Valid=1261 /-] [Invalid=2 /-] [Mean=4.233 /-] [StdDev=21.34 /-]

Literal question

Vacancies

#ahwl: Agency-Hired Workers (Oct)

Information

[Type= continuous] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-3717] [Missing=*]

Statistics [NW/ W]

[Valid=134 /-] [Invalid=1129 /-] [Mean=121.44 -] [StdDev=400.586 /-]

Literal question

Agency hired workers (Oct)

#ahw2: Agency-Hired Workers (Nov)

Infor mation

[Type= continuous] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-3764] [Missing=*]

Statistics [NW/ W]

[Valid=134 /] [Invalid=1129 /-] [Mean=122.082 /-] [StdDev=403.255 /-]

Literal question

Agency hired workers (Nov)

#ahw3: Agency-Hired Workers (Dec)

Information

[Type= continuous] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-3704] [Missing=*]

Statistics [NW/ W]

[Valid=134 /-] [Invalid=1129 /-] [Mean=119.007 /-] [StdDev=393.748 /-]

Literal question

Agency hired workers (Dec)

#tal: Agency-Hired workersaccession (Oct)

Information

[Type= continuous] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-388] [Missing=*]

Statistics [NW/ W]

[Valid=134 /-] [Invalid=1129 /-] [Mean=8.485 /-] [StdDev=44.234 /-]

#ta2: Agency-Hired workersaccession (Nov)

Infor mation

[Type= discrete] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-386] [Missing=*]

Statistics [NW/ W]

[Valid=134 /-] [Invalid=1129 /-]

Value L abel

o b W N B O

Cases Per centage
73 54.5%
19 14.2%
7 5.2%
9 6.7%
6 4.5%
4 3.0%
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#ta2: Agency-Hired workersaccession (Nov)

Value L abel Cases Per centage
6 1 0.7%

7 1 0.7%

8 2 1.5%

9 1 0.7%

10 2 1.5%

11 1 0.7%

13 1 0.7%

14 1 0.7%

18 1 0.7%

19 1 0.7%

20 1 0.7%

30 1 0.7%

198 1 0.7%

386 1 0.7%
Sysmiss 1129
Warning: these figures indicate the number of cases found in the data file. They cannot be interpreted as summary statistics of the population of interest.
#ta3: Agency-Hired Workersaccession (Dec)

Information [Type= discrete] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-220] [Missing=*]
Statistics [NW/ W] [Valid=134 /-] [Invalid=1129 /-]

Value L abel Cases Per centage
0 86 64.2%
1 11 8.2%
2 5 3.7%

3 4 3.0%

4 3 2.2%

5 3 2.2%

6 1 0.7%

7 1 0.7%

8 3 2.2%

9 1 0.7%

10 4 3.0%

11 2 1.5%

12 3 2.2%

16 1 0.7%

18 1 0.7%

22 1 0.7%

23 1 0.7%

25 1 0.7%

118 1 0.7%

220 1 0.7%
Sysmiss 1129

Warning: these figures indicate the number of cases found in the data file. They cannot be interpreted as summary statistics of the population of interest.

#tsl: Agency-Hired workers separation (Oct)

Information [Type= discrete] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-399] [Missing=*]
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#1sl: Agency-Hired workers separation (Oct)

Statistics [NW/ W] [Valid=134 /-] [Invalid=1129 /-]

Value Label Cases Per centage
0 74 55.2%
1 14 10.4%
2 12 9.0%
3 7 5.2%

4 5 3.7%

5 3 2.2%

6 3 2.2%

8 1 0.7%

10 2 1.5%

14 2 1.5%

16 1 0.7%

18 1 0.7%

20 2 1.5%

21 1 0.7%

23 2 1.5%

31 1 0.7%

47 1 0.7%

205 1 0.7%

399 1 0.7%
Sysmiss 1129

Warning: these figures indicate the number of cases found in the data file. They cannot be interpreted as summary statistics of the population of interest.

#1s2: Agency-Hire Workers separation (Nov)

Information [Type= discrete] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-406] [Missing=*]

Statistics [NW/ W] [Valid=134 /-] [Invalid=1129 /-]

Value L abel Cases Per centage
0 80 59.7%
1 16 11.9%

2 9 6.7%

3 7 5.2%

4 5 3.7%

5 3 2.2%

6 1 0.7%

7 1 0.7%

8 3 2.2%

9 3 2.2%

14 1 0.7%

15 1 0.7%

23 1 0.7%

26 1 0.7%

151 1 0.7%

406 1 0.7%

Sysmiss 1129

Warning: these figuresindicate the number of cases found in the data file. They cannot be interpreted as summary statistics of the population of interest.
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#1s3: Agency-Hired Workers separation (Dec)

Information

[Type= discrete] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-498] [Missing=*]

Statistics [NW/ W]

[Valid=134 /-] [Invalid=1129 /-]

Value Label Cases Per centage
0 83 61.9%
1 11 8.2%

2 3 2.2%

3 8 6.0%

4 5 2.2%

6 5 3.7%

7 2 1.5%

8 2 1.5%

9 5 2.2%

10 1 0.7%

11 1 0.7%

12 1 0.7%

14 1 0.7%

16 2 1.5%

17 2 1.5%

28 2 1.5%

33 1 0.7%

36 1 0.7%

178 1 0.7%

498 1 0.7%

Sysmiss 1129
Warning: these figures indicate the number of cases found in the data file. They cannot be interpreted as summary statistics of the population of interest.
#maj_ind: Major Industry

Information [Type= discrete] [Format=character] [Missing=*]
Statistics [NW/ W] [Vaid=1263 /-] [Invalid=0/-]

Value Label Cases Per centage
A Agriculture, Forestry and Fishing 36 2.9%

B Mining and Quarrying 34 2.7%

C Manufacturing 138 10.9%
D Electricity, Gas, Steam and Air Conditioning Supply 40 3.2%

E Sewerage, Waste Management and Remediation Activities 20 1.6%

F Construction 65 5.1%

G Wholesale and Retail Trade 194 15.4%
H Transportation and Storage 63 5.0%

| Accommodation and Food Service Activities 100 7.9%

J Information and Communication 64 5.1%

K Financial and Insurance Activities 64 5.1%

L Real Estate Activities 55 4.4%

M Professional, Scientific and Technical Activities 70 5.5%

N Administrative Support and Service Actitvites 84 6.7%

(¢} Public Administration and Defense 0

P Education 72 5.7%
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#maj_ind: Major Industry

Value L abel Cases Per centage
Q Human Health and Social Activities 57 4.5%

R Arts, Entertainment and Recreation 51 4.0%

S Other Service Activities 56 4.4%

Warning: these figures indicate the number of cases found in the data file. They cannot be interpreted as summary statistics of the population of interest.

#buf: Weights

Information [Type= continuous] [Format=numeric] [Range= 1-17.8172138420586] [Missing=*]

Statistics [NW/ W] [Valid=1263 /-] [Invalid=0 /-] [Mean=10.877 /-] [StdDev=5.762 /-]

#|tr: Labor Turnover (4th Qtr)

Information [Type= continuous] [Format=numeric] [Range= -429-1521] [Missing=*]

Statistics [NW/ W] [Valid=1263 /-] [Invalid=0 /-] [Mean=2.898 /-] [StdDev=57.715 /-]

#n_ategrp: New employment size

Information [Type= continuous] [Format=numeric] [Range= 0-2] [Missing=*]
Statistics [NW/ W] [Valid=1263 /-] [Invalid=0 /-]

Value Label Cases Per centage

0 20-49 workers 530 42.0%
1 50-199 workers 481 38.1%

2 200 & over workers 252 20.0%

Warning: these figures indicate the number of cases found in the data file. They cannot be interpreted as summary statistics of the population of interest.
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